07-23-2012

THE STATE OF TEXAS )
COUNTY OF WINKLER )
On this the 239 day of July, 2012, the Commissioners’ Court of Winkler

County, Texas, met in Special Term of Court at the Courthouse in Kermit, Texas,
with the following members present, to-wit:

Bonnie Leck County Judge

J. R. Carpenter Commissioner, Precinct No. 1
Robbie Wolf Commissioner, Precinct No. 2
Randy Neal Commissioner, Precinct No. 3
Billy Ray Thompson Commissioner, Precinct No. 4
Shethelia Reed County Clerk and Ex-Officio

Clerk of Commissioners’ Court

constituting the entire Court, at which time the following among other
proceedings were had:

At 9:00 o’clock A.M. Judge Leck called the meeting to order.

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Wolf to table approving June, 2012 minutes; which motion
became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

At this fime Judge Leck asked for matters of business from the audience.

A motfion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve request of Kermit Chamber of Commerce
to use pool at County Park in Kermit for teachers’ ice cream social on Monday,
August 20, 2012; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motfion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve participation in the Commemorative Town
Poster project designed by T & M Graphics, distributed by the Kermit Chamber
of Commerce which depicts nine (9) county locations at a cost of $2,200.00
from budgeted funds; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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T & M GRAPHICS

4706 N. MIDKIFF #22, PMB 232
MIDLAND, TX 79705

email: pat-moorel@sbcglobal.net
Y 32— 2048 ~p2p7

COMMEMORATIVE TOWN POSTER

Please enter my order for my business or profession to be placed on the Millennium Poster for:

KER, 1 Distiouted by gy bR F raMER L
BASIC DISPLAY SPACE Terms and Conditions

1. The parties specifically agree that this Contiract is for the space on a fown poster

SEE ATFACHED and ot forthe sale of goods. T & M GRAPHICS shal Underioke  pholography and graptics
Dredions e Ap, | ™NPeacgiEbn

2. T&MGRAPHICSshdefwidectnooddﬁaucostsmwnpcsteMOMemdasimed
AT /’6/7/ business o profession. These fown posters shall be delvered by T & M GRAPHICS fo the
f1 S0 ST O Dsnmafamecawmmymumeumssgmmﬁh:smmedamdmeaocmed
NIIE, 1-862+F, <

3388 thetoial number of town posters printed wll be donaied o he
< for distribution in @ manner
emined by hem,

4. One-ime art and production fee for basic space Sg‘)

- J
5. Additiona Orders; 510
Number_S @st% Total Addifiondl Pice~~ §
6..  Additional extras (Hot Air Balloon, , B Bilboards, efc.):
i as | Aiplane, Enlarged C.)

T
iz—"ART'ST Tofd Conract Pice  $ 3 <3 OO.

Th'sconhoctisnm—omoehblebﬂtemde:ﬂgmedm' meconfroctpeﬁodmdmemdesgnd' full and
wmummdmtmmmm%mm%pm dmhelshe
htxnoneledtponowpromses.mtememurepreeemmbndherﬁmm between parties in this wiiting.
NOTE The undersigned acknowledges receiving a copy of this agreement at the fime of execution,
;wGRAPHICShmspedﬂcmtommwawhm'ommmmammmfe&bto
uce,

Firm Date 7/73 /72
Address

Towngzents 77, Zio¥spss” PhOMS Fax

Signature 7 Representative_z. . sfeces
Print Name: email:

Special Terms:

Please Make All Checks payable to:
T & M Graphics
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T & M GRAPHICS

4706 N. MIDKIFF RD. #22, PMB 232
MIDLAND, TX 79705
432-570-5054/866-557-6789

email: pat-moorel @sbcglobal.net
www.bushcountrymaps.com

KERMIT PARTICIPANTS

Chamber of Commerce
City of Kermit:

Police Station

Fire Station

SW Auto Supply, Inc.

Kermit Pharmacy

Kermit Insurance Center
Double P Boot & Western Wear

City Annex Bldg. Ninfa’s Burrito Palace

City Parks Galle’s Coffee Shop Café

City Water Towers Lee’s & Mona’s Home
Winkler County: Improvement Ctr.

Courthouse Kermit Home Diner

Community Center W.C. Builders Supply

Westside Community Ctr. Betty Hayes Bookkeeping & Tax

Library Jimenez Plumbing Co.

Law Enforcement Ctr. The Pit Stop

Memorial Hospital Don Burrito

Airport Old Time Mall

Golf Course Movies & More

Senior Citizens Ctr. Rapid Loans
Belvue Baptist Church Longhorn Sve. & Drlg.
First Baptist Church Rory’s Pet Grooming
First Free Will Baptist Church Rapid Transport, Ltd.
Northside Baptist Church Lowe’s Marketplace #1
Baptist Temple Church Lowe’s Marketplace #2
Mary’s Flowers & Gifts Sandhills Concrete Inc.
Kermit Inn Distinctive Hair
KERC 93.7 FM Radio Key Energy Svcs. Inc.
Jerrie’s Café West Texas Nat’l Bank
Rural Home Health Inc. W.C. Appraisal District

Farmers Ins. - C. McCarty

Kermit Electronics

Winkler Co. Credit Union West Texas State Bank
Winkler Co. News Coopers Funeral Chapel
Lucky Star Feed & Supply Sutton Pump & Supply
State Farm - J. Phillips Buster’s Well Service Inc.
Jack & Jill Shop Kermit Health Care Center
Michel Real Estate Silly Big Learning Center
H & R Block Dairy Queen #1

The Monogram Shop

McKay’s Furniture

Kermit Motor Co.

Family Services Funeral Parlor

Budget Inn

Slash & Dash Car Wash

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by

Commissioner Thompson to approve request of Betty Arnold on behalf of Winkler
County Roughneck Cheerleaders to hold cheer camp at Recreation Cen’rer- at
County Park in Kermit Monday through Friday, August 13-17, 2012; which motion
became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

The Court received reports from Chase Settle, Extension Agent -
Agriculture, regarding 4-H activities; Robin Hawkins, Director, regarding oc’riviﬂes
at the Senior Citizens Recreation Center; James Everett, Chief Paramedic,
regarding the Emergency Medical Service and J. R. Carpenter, Commissioner,
Precinct No. 1, regarding the golf course.

Bill Ernst, Administrator, Winkler County Memorial HospiTo!, rev'iewed
financial information and monthly reports regarding Memorial Hospital with the
Court.
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A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve the following line item transfer(s) for Winkler
County Memorial Hospital:

7/6/2012 10F2
WLHARTLEY
LINE ITEM TRANSFERS
JUNE 2012 {
2012 2012 2012 JUNE
ORIGINAL CURRENT BUDGET INCREASE | DECREASE
Account BUDGET BUDGET BALANCE
EMERGENCY ROOM
3605-0045-0000 EMERGENCY RM - RN PROF SERVICE s 65,000 | $ 80,000 | $ (10,713.70)[ $ 15,000.00
3605-0059-0000 EMERGENCY RM - HOSP INS EXP $ 87,648 | $ 72,648 | $ 42,519.00 s 15,000.00
s 15,000.00 | $ 15,000.00
LABORATORY
3608-0045-0000 LABORATORY - PROF SERVICES s 17,000 [ $ 27,000 | $ (5,807.38) $ 10,956.00
$ 10,956.00 | $
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
3615-0010-0000 ADMIN-SALARY $ 20,960 | $ 1,960 | $ 1,960.00 $ 1,960.00
3615-0053-0000 ADMIN-TWC EXP s 10]$ 103 10.00 $ 10.00
3615-0055-0000 ADMIN-FICA EXP B 1,603 [ $ 1,603 | $ 1,603.00 s 1,603.00
3615-0057-0000 ADMIN-TCDRS EXP $ 2,490 | $ 2,490 | $ 2,490.00 $ 1,427.00
3615-0059-0000 ADMIN-HOSP INS EXP $ 10,956 | $ 10,956 | $ 10,956.00 s 10,956.00
3615-0105-0000 ADMIN-AUDIT & OUTSIDE ACCTING s 30,000 | $ 30,000 | $ (3,461.06)[ $ 5,000.00
s 5,000.00 | $ 15,956.00
BUSINESS OFFICE
3617-0059-0000 BUSINESS OFF - HOSP INS EXP $ 120,516 | $ 120,516 | $ 69,753.20 s 9,000.00
3617-5000-0006 BUSINESS OFF - ETACTICS s 6,299 | $ 6,299 | $ (2,704.31)[ $ 9,000.00
s 9,000.00 | $ 9,000.00
TOTAL $ 39,956.00 | $ 39,956.00
$ ™

which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes:
Noes:

Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
None

At 9:30 o’clock A.M. the Court received outside audit report from William
Patton of Robison, Johnston & Patton, LLP.

A motfion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to receive annual report of Patti Franks, Winkler County
Tax Assessor-Collector; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:

Ayes:
Noes:

Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
None
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#%. PATTI FRANKS, RTA
X TAX ASSESSOR-COLLECTOR
WINKLER COUNTY
POST OFFICE DRAWER T
KERMIT, TEXAS 79745
(432) 586-3465

WINKLER COUNTY
ANNUAL REPORT STATISTICS - 2011

July 18, 2012

2011 TOTAL TAX LEVY $10,457,221.59

DELINQUENT, AS OF JULY 1, 2012 $ 204,435.24

(98.08% OF 2011 TAX LEVY COLLECTED)

REAL, PERSONAL & MOBILE HOME DELINQUENT ----------- $ 81,015.29

MINERAL DELINQUENT $ 123,419.95
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AD VALOREM TAX - STATEMENT OF COLLECTIONS Month Year
July 2012
Tax Assessor-Collector County
Patti Franks Winkler
TYPE OF
REPORT I IMontth I XXX IAnnuaI
COLLECTIONS

C1. Current Ad Valorem Tax C1.
C2. Variance - Current Tax c2. + 158.26
C3. Variance - Delinquent Tax C3. -.30
C4. Penalty and Interest From Current Collections

from February 1 to June 30 C4. 19,695.84
C5. Delinquent Ad Valorem Tax CS5. 350,822.87
C6. Penalty and Interest from Delinquent Collections C6. 103,685.05
C7. 15% Attorney Fees

Current Tax: Delq. Tax: C7. 68,238.63
C8. Total Collections (Add C1 thru C7) C8. 542,600.35
C9. Beer and Wine License co. 2,355.00
C10. Total Tax Levy From Tax Roll Statement

FOR ANNUAL REPORT ONLY C10. 10,457,221.59
C11. TOTAL CREDITS (ADD C8,C9,C10) C11. 11,002,176.94

DEBITS
D1.  Commission Paid to Delinquent Tax Attorney
TI Paid from Distribution Report Di: 68,238.06
DD. Rendition Penalty Paid to CAD
-ﬂ Paid from Weekly Remittance Reports DD. 15.22
D2.  Commission on Beer and Wine License D2. 117.75
D3. Weekly Remittances Covering This Report
D3.
D4. Final Remittance to Balance This Report
D4.

D5. AMOUNT DUE COUNTY D5. 10,731,540.37
D6. Erroneous Assessments (For Annual Report) D6. -2,169.70
D7. Delinquent Taxes (For Annual Report) D7. 204,435.24
D8. TOTAL DEBITS D8. 11,002,176.94
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REMITTANCES TO COUNTY TREASURER

07-23-2012

DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
07/11/2011 9398 $ 32,362.17
07/11/2011 9399 $ 2,851.82
07/21/2011 9414 $ 1,877.93
07/21/2011 9415 $ 165.66
07/26/2011 9422 $ 6,627.93
07/26/2011 9423 $ 491.71
08/01/2011 9429 $ 4,326.85
08/01/2011 9430 $ 407.26
08/08/2011 9440 $ 3,492.70
08/08/2011 9441 $ 315.37
08/09/2011 9445 $ 71.25
08/15/2011 9453 $ 2,543.40
08/15/2011 9454 3 221.80
08/22/2011 9463 $ 531.83
08/22/2011 9464 $ 49.17
09/01/2011 9476 $ 174,701.40
09/01/2011 9477 $ 15,673.70
09/09/2011 9488 $ 38.00
09/12/2011 9492 $ 4,535.17
09/12/2011 9493 3 390.87
09/19/2011 9502 $ 1,922.64
09/19/2011 9503 $ 134.36
09/26/2011 9512 $ 2,385.86
09/26/2011 9513 $ 211.11
10/03/2011 9520 $ 686.37
10/03/2011 9521 $ 62.23
11/02/2011 9541 $ 80,102.69
11/02/2011 9542 $ 7,230.96
11/02/2011 9543 $ 14,323.89
11/02/2011 9544 $ 1,205.01
11/07/2011 9551 $ 94,375.83
11/07/2011 95652 $ 8,520.80
11/07/2011 9553 $ 8,397.05
11/07/2011 9554 $ 190.85
11/10/2011 9561 $ 978.50
11/14/2011 9565 $ 55,616.14
11/14/2011 9566 $ 5,021.50
11/14/2011 9567 $ 6,247.72
11/14/2011 9568 $ 615.80
11/21/2011 9577 $ 75,907.64
11/21/2011 9578 $ 6,853.16
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Page 2
REMITTANCES TO COUNTY TREASURER
CONT'D
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
11/21/2011 9579 $ 654.57
11/21/2011 9580 $ 55.08
11/28/2011 9587 $ 58,833.14
11/28/2011 9588 $ 5,313.77
11/28/2011 9589 $ 525.41
11/28/2011 9590 $ 16.32
12/05/2011 9602 $ 108,455.34
12/05/2011 9603 $ 9,785.85
12/05/2011 9604 $ 2,000.18
12/05/2011 9605 $ 152.86
12/12/2011 9615 $ 226,582.83
12/12/2011 9616 $ 20,443.10
12/12/2011 9617 $ 7,569.41
12/12/2011 9618 $ 673.98
12/21/2011 9632 $ 861,273.50
12/21/2011 9633 $ 77,689.30
12/21/2011 9634 $ 2,954.20
12/21/2011 9635 $ 228.12
12/22/2011 9639 3 57.00
12/27/2011 9643 $ 174,302.20
12/27/2011 9644 $ 15,727.06
12/27/2011 9645 $ 517.62
12/27/2011 9646 3 39.77
01/04/2012 9656 $ 1,093,377.31
01/04/2012 9657 $ 98,632.88
01/04/2012 9658 $ 8,636.60
01/04/2012 9659 3 774.35
01/09/2012 9667 $ 259,734.90
01/09/2012 9668 3 23,457.88
01/09/2012 9669 3 1,606.15
01/09/2012 9670 $ 134.18
01/17/2012 9682 $ 167,269.90
01/17/2012 9683 $ 15,098.69
01/17/2012 9684 3 2,238.08
01/17/2012 9685 $ 194.65
01/18/2012 9689 $ 500,000.00
01/23/2012 9693 $ 297,341.81
01/23/2012 9694 $ 71,923.39
01/23/2012 9695 3 1,585.63
01/23/2012 9696 3 136.25
01/24/2012 9700 $ 166.25
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Page 3
REMITTANCES TO COUNTY TREASURER
CONT'D
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
01/30/2012 9710 $ 990,055.21
01/30/2012 9711 $ 89,309.27
01/30/2012 9712 3 4,582.73
01/30/2012 9713 $ 413.54
01/31/2012 9717 3 1,800,000.00
02/01/2012 9720 $ 1,500,000.00
02/02/2012 9722 $ 94,937.00
02/02/2012 9723 $ 306,190.13
02/02/2012 9724 $ 1,534.36
02/02/2012 9725 $ 125.17
02/06/2012 9731 $ 778,780.97
02/06/2012 9732 $ 70,227.01
02/06/2012 9733 $ 2,165.17
02/06/2012 9734 $ 106.69
02/13/2012 9746 $ 8,178.49
02/13/2012 9747 $ 741.30
02/13/2012 9748 $ 1,250.44
02/13/2012 9749 $ 113.64
02/22/2012 9761 $ 13,336.54
02/22/2012 9762 $ 1,208.86
02/22/2012 9763 $ 5,873.69
02/22/2012 9764 $ 527.53
02/27/2012 9772 $ 18,264.07
02/27/2012 9773 $ 1,652.35
02/27/2012 9774 $ 4,421.49
02/27/2012 9775 $ 364.97
03/01/2012 9782 $ 11,809.17
03/01/2012 9783 $ 1,069.67
03/01/2012 9784 $ 3,028.70
03/01/2012 9785 $ 278.92
03/13/2012 9800 $ 7,160.28
03/13/2012 9801 $ 648.40
03/13/2012 9802 $ 12,915.77
03/13/2012 9803 $ 1,191.24
03/19/2012 9811 $ 6,920.67
03/19/2012 9812 $ 625.39
03/19/2012 9813 $ 1,323.21
03/19/2012 9814 $ 107.30
03/29/2012 9828 $ 2,914.60
03/29/2012 9829 $ 264.97
03/29/2012 9830 $ 1,482.86
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Page 4
REMITTANCES TO COUNTY TREASURER
CONT'D
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
03/29/2012 9831 $ 106.58
04/02/2012 9837 $ 58,253.40
04/02/2012 9838 $ 5,257.00
04/02/2012 9839 $ 51,530.61
04/02/2012 9840 $ 4,562.23
04/10/2012 9850 $ 1,911.81
04/10/2012 9851 $ 173.65
04/10/2012 9852 $ 1,200.59
04/10/2012 9853 $ 90.43
04/12/2012 9859 $ 280.25
04/20/2012 9869 $ 1,620.65
04/20/2012 9870 $ 147.24
04/20/2012 9871 $ 994.05
04/20/2012 9872 $ 87.40
05/01/2012 9884 $ 14,919.06
05/01/2012 9885 $ 1,348.14
05/01/2012 90886 $ 13,721.58
05/01/2012 9887 $ 1,218.71
05/08/2012 9895 $ 2,435.01
05/08/2012 9896 $ 220.72
05/08/2012 9897 $ 8,058.13
05/08/2012 9898 $ 801.14
05/11/2012 9908 $ 422.75
05/14/2012 9912 $ 1,451.30
05/14/2012 9913 $ 131.35
05/14/2012 9914 $ 692.23
05/14/2012 9915 $ 61.22
05/21/2012 9924 $ 3,061.15
05/21/2012 9925 $ 277.20
05/21/2012 9926 $ 2,399.81
05/21/2012 9927 $ 173.78
05/29/2012 9936 $ 6,770.36
05/29/2012 9937 $ 611.29
05/29/2012 9938 $ 1,979.51
05/29/2012 9939 $ 184.17
06/04/2012 9948 $ 17,437.41
06/04/2012 9949 $ 1,674.46
06/04/2012 9950 $ 408.55
06/04/2012 9951 $ 39.23
06/11/2012 9963 $ 12,461.74
06/11/2012 9964 $ 1,125.58
Page 5
REMITTANCES TO COUNTY TREASURER
CONTD
DATE CHECK NO. AMOUNT
06/11/2012 9965 $ 2,164.21
06/11/2012 9966 $ 191.65
06/18/2012 9975 $ 2,276.38
06/18/2012 9976 $ 206.32
06/18/2012 9977 $ 799.06
06/18/2012 9978 $ 51.96
06/25/2012 9987 $ 7,663.29
06/25/2012 9988 $ 692.11
06/25/2012 9989 $ 1,256.88
06/25/2012 9990 $ 111.93
07/02/2012 10000 3 8,807.53
07/02/2012 10001 $ 795.44
07/02/2012 10002 $ 1,082.69
07/02/2012 10003 $ 88.82
07/10/2012 10013 $ 223.25
TOTAL: $ 10,731,540.37
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A motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by
Commissioner Carpenter to receive Monthly Report of Investment Officer; which
motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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|[GENERAL FUND - WEST TEXAS STAT -IT FUND -WEST TEXAS STATE BANK
N 7 AY 1, $354,461.42 : — 5MA/2012 | DEPOSTS |  PAIDDENTAL D MED! B0z ]
AMOUNT RE CEIVED SINCE LAST REPORT $1,154,678.96 $614,671.39 $ 91,691.87 $110,366.06 $1,301.00 $175,084.66 | § 25,672.27
" VD CKS &
MASTERCARD CHARGE ($342.66)
RETURNED CHECKS .
[AMOUNT PAID OUT SINCE LAST REPOR
A e TRANSFERS SZEETTED
JURY CKS $360.00
CSCD PAYROLL TRANSFER $274.30
TRANSFER FICA $125,768.19
™ ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $646,645.15 "~ $684,209.12 LER
PAYROLL $210,716.21 $138,024.68 5/1/2012 DISBURSED 5/31/2012
AMOUNT TO BALANCE $226,764.64 $351,208.55 s 412,41387 | § 502772 | 8 - Is 500]$ 417,436.59
—BALANCE 150914038 | $1,509.140. $1,173,442.35 $1173442.35
"MARKET VAL N ALL J AL DATED 5/31/2012
'REPORT OF INVESTMENTS BEGINNING ENDING BEGINNING QUOTED | _ENDING QUOTED | HANGET [ ACCRUED | INTEREST |
MATURITY FACE PURCHASE — BOOK “BOOK ~ FAIRIMARKET | FARMARRET | MARKET/BOOK | INTEREST | RECENED ]
RATE —DATE | VALUE PRICE _ VALUE ~VALUE — ~VALUE ~VALUE — VALUE | FORPERIOD | FORPERIOD ]
FEDERALC RESERVE - T-BILL ACCUUNTS 5172012 E‘N‘ 572012 513172012 \gjﬂ.ﬂuﬂlgg_—l
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #912795Y62 0.06% 07/19/12 $300,000.00 $299,909.00 $299,960.00 $299,975.00 $299,964.30 $299,989.80 $14.80 $15.00
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #912795Y70 0.07% 07/26/12 $300,000.00 $299,893.83 $299,949 25 $299,967.33 $299,957.40 $299,988.30 $20.97 $18.08
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127955X5 0.15% 08/02/12 $300,000.00 $299,886.25 $299,941.88 $299,960.63 $299,929 80 $299,976.00 $15.37 $18.75
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127954B4 0.065% 08/09/12 $300,000.00 $299,848.33 $299,915.83 $299,940.83 $299,916.00 $299,970.30 $29.47 $25.00
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127956G1 0.130% 09/06/12 $150,000.00 $149,901.42 $149,930.13 $149,946.92 $149,935.20 $149,975.10 $28.18 $16.79
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127956H9 0.145% 09/13/12 $300,000.00 $299,780.08 $299,835.66 $299,873.12 $299,857.80 $299,933.40 $60.28 $37.46
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #3127955C1 0.15% 09/20/12 $150,000.00 $149,886.25 $149,910.63 $149,930.00 $149,919.15 $149,962.20 $32.20 $19.38
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127956J5 0.150% 09/27/12 $150,000.00 $149,886 25 $149,909.73 $149,932.48 $149,915.25 $149,959.80 $27.32 $2275
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127953G4 0.142% 10/04/12 $150,000.00 $149,893.83 $149,908.41 $149,926.50 $149,989.95 $149,954.85 $28.35 $18.08
26 WEEK T-BILL CUSIP #9127955D9 0.152% 10/11/12 $150,000.00 $149,886.25 $149,886.25 $149,915.63 $149,986.05 $149,944.05 $28.42 $19.38
BALANCE-RESERVE $2,250,000.00 $2,248,771.49 $2,249,147.77 $2,249,368.44 $2,249,370.90 $2,249,653.80 $285.36 $210.67 $0.00
TEXPOOL
NERAL FUND 0.1200% $9,516,090.71 9,017,073. 7
_aENeRAL 0 T200% 550 e e o e —— S 2S00
BALANGE-TEX-POOL $9,516,090.71 $9,017,073.15 $9,516,090.71 $9,017,07315 ($499,017.56) $982.44 $982.44
TEX-POOL'S PORTFOLIO ASSET SUMMARY $  16,446,469,167.99 | $  15591,382,233.42 | S 16,447,577,477.07 | § 15,592,440,654.78 | _ $1,056,421.36
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0.30% 21712013 $99,999.00 $99,999.00 $99,999.00 $100,560.99 $100,580.99 $581.99 $33.12 $32.06
a.moe“ 1716/2013 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,061.99 100,081.99 — 36199 $67.95 — $65.75
1.05% 711212012 $250,000.00 $250,00000 | $250,000.00 $249,530.00 249,580.00 ($420.00) $222.94 $215.75
0.47% 372072013 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,118.00 150,148.00 ~$148.00 $59.87 —  $5795 |
[ WEST TEXAS STATE BANK OF KERMIT 0.725% 372412013 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,000,000.00 $2,002,740.00 $2,003,140.00 $3,140.00 $1,231.51 $1,191.78
[ COMMERCIAL STATE OF ANDREWS 0.60% 9/6/2012___ | $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $149,943.00 $149,959.50 1$40.50) $76.44 $73.97
[ TRANSPECOS BANKS OF PECOS 0.35% 372972013 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,768.00 | $150,798.00 $798.00 $43.15 $44.50
[ TRANSPECOS BANKS OF PECOS 0.30% 373172013 $100,000.00 $700,000.00 $100,000.00 $700,562.00 | $100,582.00 $582.00 $25.48 $24.66
NAI 0.45% 312712013 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 $150,618.00 $150,648.00 —_$648.00 —$57.17 ~$5533
[ WEST TEXAS NATIONAL BANK OF KERMIT 0.45% 372712013 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,412.00 $100,432.00 $332.00 $3811 $36.89
[ WEST TEXAS STATE BANK OF KERMIT 0.75% 67272012 §$1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 §1,001,120.00 $1,001,320.00 $1,320.00 $63699 | $61644 |
[ WEST TEXAS STATE BANK OF KERMIT 0.65% 771312012 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,000,000.00 $1,002,120,00 $1,002,320.00 $2,320.00 — $552.05 | %5345 |
5,249,999.1
BALANCE-CD'S $5.249.999.00 $5,249,999.00 $5.258,553.98 $5.259,590.48 $9.591.48 3.044.78 $2,943.42
[ CASH IN BANK-RERMIT STATE BANK 0.000% §913,575.04 §577,973.19 $913575.04 $577,97319 $0.00 $0.00
TOTAL CASH IN BANK $913,575.04 $577.973.19 $913,575.04 $577,973.19 0.00 $0.00
PLEDGED SECURITIES - WEST TEXAS STATE BANK 4/30/2012
Way 31, 2012 GENERAL FUND  |HOSPITAL PROJECT | INTEREST & SINKING ORIGINAL FACE PAR VALUE BOOK VALUE | - MARKET VALUE
May 31, 2012 -
= $17,095.045.34 | § - |s 417.436.59 |CUSIP #31403YD86 $1,500,000.00 $480,143.08 $582,480.18 $531,412.76
CUSIP #3138EHAP7 $1,800,000.00 $1.543047.66 |  $1,708079.74 | 7 $1718,877.94
CUSIP #31402DML1 $7,000,000.00 $1,389.691.73 |, $1,532981.73 | - ' $1,549589.66
CUSIP #31410LEAS $5,000,000.00 $4,370.465.30'] * $4,642,806.51 __$4.725,958.95
CUSIP #3138EHAP7 $4,200,000.00 $3,600,444.54 | $3,987,186.19; . $4,010715.20
19,500,000.00 $11,383792.31| $12.403,543.35 $12,536,554.51
- YR i Fots
THE STATE OF TEXAS, COUNTY OF WINKLER: Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared, Jeanna Willhelm, Winkler County Iinvestment Officer, who being by me gdulygworn, upon oath, says that the within & o
and foregoing report is true, correct and prepared in li with g y pted accounting pringiples. , _ \.\ Yo Amce ( (AL Winkler County Investment Officer . p—
Sworn and subscribed before me, this theddAd_of \dyea Ay~ 2012, 4 V\ _ I ] R :
4 [(] ) Clerk, Nz i E
Shethelia Reed County Court, Winkler County, Texas i Sl BN
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MAY BANK TRANSACTIONS
DATE PAYROLL ACCOUNTS JURY INTEREST WIRE
DEPOSIT NUMBER PAYABLE DEPOSITS ~ TRANSFERS DEPOSITS BALANCE
5/4/2012 70043-70053 S 10,746.00 $ 343,715.42
5/4/2012 85796-85852 $ 97,286.21 $ (70.00) $ 246,359.21
5/1/2012 70054 $ 300.00 S (60,489.62) S 185,569.59
5/2/2012 70055 S 250.00 $ (305.54) S 185,014.05
5/1/2012 70054-vd $ (300.00) S 27000 $ 185,584.05
5/1/2012 43695-43702 $  29,809.89 $ 215,393.94
5/1/2012 43694 $ 885.00 S 216,278.94
5/4/2012 70056-70057 S 370.00 $ 215,908.94
5/7/2012 70058 $ 987.93 $ 214,921.01
5/8/2012 43723 $ 2,008.25 $ 216,929.26
5/9/2012 70059-70061 $ 610.79 $ 216,318.47
5/10/2012 43703-43725 $ 8465478 § 300,973.25
5/10/2012 43727 $ 1,564.20 $ 302,537.45
5/10/2012 43726 $ 930.24 S 303,467.69
5/11/2012 43728 $ 9021024 $ 393,677.93
5/11/2012 43729 $ 8711423 § 480,792.16
5/11/2012 43730 $ 53425 $ 481,326.41
5/11/2012 5562-5570 $ 360.00 $ 480,966.41
5/11/2012 70192 $ 229.60 S 480,736.81
5/14/2012 70062-70191 $  257,817.69 $ 222,919.12
5/14/2012 $ (121,750.00) $ 101,169.12
5/14/2012 $ (5,880.81) $ 95,288.31
5/18/2012 70195-70204 $ 6,641.47 $ 88,646.84
5/18/2012 85853-85909 $ 113,430.00 S (24,783.16)
5/14/2012 70193 $ 25.00 $ (24,808.16)
5/14/2012 70194 S 300.00 $ (25,108.16)
5/16/2012 70205-70210 8 26,220.89 S (65,278.57) S (116,607.62)
5/16/2012 43760 S (305.54) $ 3,19500 $  (113,718.16)
5/16/2012 43761 $  105,609.00 $ (8,109.16)
5/16/2012 43762 S 3,763.07 $ (4,346.09)
5/17/2012 $ (274.30) $ (4,620.39)
5/17/2012 43733-43771 $ (50.00) §  41,779.05 $ 37,108.66
5/17/2012 43843 $  500,000.00 $ 537,108.66
5/17/2012 70211-70213 S 599.65 $ 536,509.01
5/18/2012 70214-70216 $ 94,337.93 S 442,171.08
5/21/2012 $ 5000 $ 442,221.08
5/21/2012 70217-70219 $ 592.29 $ 441,628.79
5/21/2012 70156-vd $ (1,583.04) $ 443,211.83
5/22/2012 70220-70225 $ 3,789.49 $ 439,422.34
5/23/2012 70226-70228 S 1,701.41 S 437,720.93
5/23/2012 70229-70230 S 140,313.95 S 297,406.98
5/24/2012 70317-70319 S 786.10 $ (250.00) $ 296,370.88
5/29/2012 70231-70316 $  100,028.12 $ 196,342.76
5/23/2012 43815 $ 1,191.78 $ 197,534.54
5/25/2012 43772-43814 $ 6645348 § 263,988.02
5/25/2012 43816 $ 3,013.00 $ 267,001.02
5/25/2012 43817 $ 5573.00 $ 272,574.02
5/25/2012 43818 $ 2,73050 $ 275,304.52
5/25/2012 43819 $ 616.44 $ 275,920.96
5/25/2012 $ (2,972.31) $ 272,948.65
5/29/2012 70320 $ 676.70 $ (170,000.00) S 102,271.95
5/29/2012 70321 S 25.00 S 102,246.95
5/29/2012 70322 S 127.18 S 102,119.77
5/29/2012 70222-vd $ (200.00) s 102,319.77
5/30/2012 $ 50.00 $ 102,369.77
5/31/2012 43820-43842 $ 12462487 S 226,994.64
5/31/2012 43844 $ 553.00 $ 227,547.64
5/31/2012 43845 $ 468.00 $ 228,015.64
5/31/2012 70329-70331 S 1,251.00 $ 226,764.64
daf,dafh;sof ~ 43846-43848
$ 210,716.21 $ 646,645.15 $ 360.00 $ - $ (424,654.38) $ 1,154,678.96
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Winkler County
14 Jun 2812

THE SOFTWARE GROUP, THC,

ACCOUNT

PAYRBLE SYSTEHN

Al Checking Rccounts
Dicburcenentz Made fros @5/81/712 thew Q5731712

11:09:02a8

FAGE 1

[ T

7e04%-AF
To044-AP
TURAS-RP
7@d4c-AP
“QQ47-Ap
70045-AP
70043-AP
7805-AF
70R51-AP
7eesz-ap
T0053-AP
7BR54-AF
ORISR
70056-AP
70057-AF
70058-AP
70053-AP
T00E0-AR
TReL1-AR
7eat-Ap
ToR63-AP
700E4-AF
TROES-AP
TRREE-AP
TORET-AR
700EE-AP
TRREI-AR
70070-AP
7e071-AF
72072-AF
T0R73-AF
70074-AP
70075-AF
T0076-AF
70077-AF
7a878-AP
70Q73-AF
70080~-AP
TORB1-AP
Tangz-Ap
72083-AP
700084-AF
7R085-AF
70086-AF
TRR87-RP
788a8-Ap
70083-AP
7e0%e-ap
70091-AR
THR%z-ap
T0R33-AP

-V01D

Chack Date

ao/e4/12
85/@4/12
e5/e4/12
85/0471¢
25/04/12
05/04/12
a5/24/12
05/04/12
a5/e4/12
85/
23/04712
as/e1/12
502/ 12
25/04/12
a5/04/12
8z/87/12
a5/e9/12
25/03/12
25/09/12
05/14/12
a5/14/12

S/14/12
0514712
#5/14/12
e5/14/12
o5/14/12
85/14/12
R5/14/12

5/14/12
¥5/14/12
05/14/12
25/14/12
25/14/12
85/14/12
R5/14/12

5/14/12
05/14/12
85/14/12
a5/14/12
¥5/14/12
05/14/12
05/14/12
25/14/12
25/14/12
85/14/12
85714712
0514712
85/14/12
05714042

i e e

FORT DEARBORN LIFE INS CO
BLENDA MIXON

SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP

BLENDA MIXON

ANERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE
WESTEX COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION
CONSECD SENIOR HEALTH INS
FRANKS, PATTT

AMERICAN GENERAL LIFE & ACCIDE
AFL CRITICAL ILLNESS

SECURITY BENEFIT

RAMDS, [RMA

HALEY, TERESA

BARCIA, TANIA

TEXAS DEPT OF LICENSING

HOME DEFOT CREDIT SVCS

BRKER, GENEUA

HARTLEY, WANNAH L

HEREDIA, BRENNA

4 YOUTH SERVICES INC

AEF WELDING SUPRLY INC

AAT COMM/SBA STEEL INC
AFFILIATED FOODS ING

ALCO STORE #185

ALEXANDER, CHRIS

ANERICAN INCOME LIFE INSURANCE
ARROTEX CORP

B-LINE FILTER & SUPPLY INC
BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS

BEAR GRAPHICS INC

BEST BUY RUSINESS ADVANTAGE AC
BLOUNT, ROXANE J

BRAZOS DOOR & HARDWARE
BROMNELL?S

BUILDERS SUPPLY

BURKE WELDING 5UPPLY & TOOL £0
BT COMPANIES INC

CARPENTER, 1.F.

oS ING

CITY OF KERMIT

CITY OF KERMIT

CITY OF GDESSA

CITY OF WINK

COOPER, CHARLES E

DECOTY COFFEE CO

DENCO

DEPARTHENT INFORMATION RESOURC
DUCKHORTH, THOMAS

DUNCAN DPERATING & ELECTRIC IN
EVEREST, ELLONDR

FIRST CHOICE POWER

Check Amount,

$1,228. 04
480, 20
$1,834.13
$60. 00
$1,855.13
$4,637. 00
$128.75
+105. 0@

e

$24,23
$1,343. 72
350, 00

$250. 00
$350. 00
$20.00
$987. 93
33523
4200, 78
$36.65
43,135, 13
$100, 00
4108, 00
18,812.27
$1,122, 61
$614,97
$8.00
$70.00
412,58
H9%. 46
$220. 16
S, 283, 61
$245. 90
$759. 10
$307. 83
$1,900. 83
$595, 41
$2,608.27
$363. 00
$2,500.60
42,006, 80
$1,419,87
$12. 90
$868. 86
$800. 00
$730.35
360, 35
320,40
$450. 00
$150. 00
$1,156. 86
$16.29
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Hinkler County ACCOUNTS PRAYRBLE SYSTEM 14 Jun 2012
ALL Checking Accounts
THE SOFTWARE GROUF, INC. Disburszaents Made from @5/81/12 thro 85/31712 PAGE &
Check #...00000s HC Check Date Vendoraciisssmpasanninaniia Check Amount.
7e034-AF 5/14712 FRANKS, PATTI $75.99
78095-AF B5/14/12 BAIL'S FLAGSEROLF COURSE ACCES $32. 97
ToR36-AF S/14/12 GALE $2he. 89
79037-AF a5/14/12 GALINDO, RDRIAN $65. 5@
70098-AF @5/14/12 BALLS INC $2,952.17
72093-AR a5/14/12 GCR ODESSA TRUCK TIRE CENTER $636. 03
7010@-aF a3/ 14/1e GLASS DOCTOR OF PERMIAN BASIN $362.00
Ta101-AP 05/14/12 GLOVER, ANTHONY $630. 48
70102-AF 25/14/12 GUTHRIE, DEBRA D 435217
Ta123-AP a5/14/12 HALEY, MARK $116. @0
70104-AP R5/14/12 HEALTHLAND $327.64
To105-AF 85/14/12 HOLLEY, TOBY W $454.21
70106-AP a5/14/12 HOOPER, MARK ATTY $750. 20
Ta107-ap 5/14/12 HUSKY MECHANICAL LLC 851,99
70128-AF Q5/14/12 IC'S AUTD SHOP $1,862.58
70103-AF 85714712 JPCA OF TEXAS INC $175. 00
7a112-AR 05/14/12 ‘B SAFE & LOCK CO $12.50
To111-AF 3/14/12 KEELY, GEORGE $300. 0@
Telie-ap [o/14/1z KENT TIRE COMPANY $5,629, 96
7R113-AP 2c/14/12 KERMIT GRRDEN CLUB $246. 00
Te114-AF a5/14712 KERMIT MOTOR COMPANY INC $203.30
7R115-AP 85/14/12 HERMIT PHRRMACY $162.98
7eii6-AP a5/14/12 KIND DIL COMPANY $87.36
78117-AF 5/14/12 LECH, BONNIE $350.51
T0115-AP 05/14/12 LEEK FIRE & SAFETY EGUIPMENT C $52.23
70113-AP 05/14/12 LESLIE'S FOOL SURPLIES $1,072. 5
Te120-AF 25/14/12 LOWE'S HOME CENTERS INC $1,150.08
T01Z1-AP 25/14/12 LOWE'S MARKETPLACE $178. 74
Te1zz-Ap B5/14/12 LUTAN, JOANN $126.52
TR123-A 85/14/12 M & M TRUCK & MUFFLER INC $44, 58
Te124-AP as/14/12 MASTERCARD/4H $151. 48
T8125-AP 85/14/12 MAYFIELD PAFER COMPANY $1,257.6
7e126-AP AS/14742 MED-TECH RESOURCE INC $463.97
TR127-AF 05/14/12 MEMDRIAL HOSPITAL $125,041, 73
T01c8-RF a5/14/12 METRD EGUIF & RENTAL CO INC 7L 4k
70123-AP @5/14/12 MICROMARKETING LLC $1%. 17
70130-AF a5/14/12 HONAHANS ACE HARDWARE $2,238.43
70131-AP 23/14/12 MONROE SYSTEMS FOR BUSINESS IN 5191
70132-AP 85/14/12 NEAL, RANDY $325. 56
5/14/128 NETHEST ONLINE INC $17.95
2E14/12 0'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE INC $59.38
! 035/14/12 OFFICE DEPOT INC $1,246, 72
701%6-AF 25/14/12 PACIFIC TELEMANAGEMENT SVCS 100, @
70137-AP 25/14/12 PERALEZ, ROSARIO M $263, 40
70138-pP aa/14/12 PERDUE, BRANDON, FIELDER, COLLINS 908, 28
70133-AF 25/14/12 PETRO COMMUNICATIONS INC $19,815. 00
70140-AF e%/14/12 PHILLIPS, JERRY L AGENT 142,00
Ta141-AP 85/14/12 PHYSIOCONTROL INC $260. 00
T0142-AP 5/ 14412 POSTMASTER $20. 22
T8143-AP a5/14/12 FRIORITY FUMP $255. 00
Te144-AF A5/14/12 PROGRESSIVE MEDICAL INC 415200
7B145-AF 05/14/12 PUBLIC SAFETY CENTER INC $2, 446, 27
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07-23-2012

Winkler County ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYGSTEM 14 Jun 2012
ALL Checking Accounts

THE SOFTWARE SROUP, INC. Disbursesentz Made from @5/81/12 thru 03/31/12 PACGE 3
Check #.vuvniens HC Check Date VendoEessanmmmnveniseons Check Amount,
TR146-RF 05/14/12 R & R CONSTRUCTION INC $185. 00
Ta4T-AR 85/14/12 RANDOLPH, DIYIE $20. 00
0148-AP S48 ROBERTS TRUCK CENTER $32.87
TRi43-RP 85/14/12 ROBERTS, BONNIE $77.7
70i50-RP 214/1E ROBERTSON'S GROCERY $80.76
7e151-AR 95/14/12 SBC/ATET $200, 24
TQ152-AR @5/14/12 SCOWN, TRACEY BRIGHT $400, 00
TR153-RR 25/14/12 SEALE TIRE SALES & SERVICE $1,557. 00
7@154-AF 5714712 SHADE SHOF OF MIDLAND $16€. 20
7R155-AF 5/14/12 SHOW ME BOOKS, INC $121. 00
70156-AP-VCID 05/14/12 SIMS PLASTICS INC
TR157-AP A5/14/12 SIMS, JERRY T 4350, 20
70158-AF 25/14/12 SLICK'S AUTO SUPPLY & HDWE INC $1,154. 20
7159-AP 25/14/12 SOTELO, KIMBERLY LUANN $£5. 50
T0160-AF 25/14/12 SOUTHWEST SECURITY ALARMS $160, 2@
70le1-AF 05/14/12 STATE GUARD ASSN OF THE U.5. $25. 02
T162-AF 25/14/12 SUTOM, DRH T $450. 00
TR163-AP 25/14/12 TALIAFERRO, STERHEN £139.41
T 1B4-AP 25/14/12 TDCJ-CJARD CASHIERS OFFICE $50. 00
TR1ES-AP 85/14/1¢2 TERRY, MARKE -
TRIRE-RP a5/14/12 TERRY, SHERRY, DIST CLERK B
TA167-AP 5/14/12 TEXRS ASSN OF COUNTIES $4,507. 98
TR1E8-AP g5/14/12 TEXAS FOREST SERVICE $150, 0@
7R163-AF B5/14/12 THOMPSON, BILLY RARY $215. 9@
T0170-AR 25/14/12 THREE STAR SIGNS & ARPAREL 32050, 00
7171-AP 05/14/12 TOTAL OFFICE SOLUTION OF WEST $1, 944, 0@
T172-AF 25/14/12 TRACTOR SUPRLY CO $229.9
0173-AF 25/14/12 TRI-METER CONTROLS & MACHINE 1 $145., 0@
70174-AP 25716712 TYLER TECHNOLDGIES, INC $17,908, 54
70175-AP 05/ 147 U-BHOp $265, 00
TOL7E-RR esi1s1e VELASBUEZ, DOMINGD $12¢. 0@
RL7T-AR 05/14/12 VERTZOM WIRELESS $640, 6@
TR178-R7 B%:14/12 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPANY $37.54%
78173-AP as/14/12 WARREN CATAWEST TEXRS EGUIPMEN $52.77
7@18@-ap 25/14/12 WEST PUBLISHING CORP $193.29
70181-AF Q5/14/12 HILLIAMS, STEVE $21.99
70182-AF 25/14/12 WINK LIONS CLUB $164.00
70183-AF /14712 INK VOLUNTEER FIRE DERT 415,00
70184-AP 05/14/12 WINKLER COUNTY NEWS $134,53
TR185-AF 25/14/12 WOLF, CHARLES $435. 12
TR186-AF 05/14/142 WOLF, GERRY $25. 00
70187-AP 05/14/12 WOLF, KELSEY 27.75
T0188-AF 05/14/12 WOLF, ROBBIE 121,90
70183-AF 25/14/12 WTG FUELS THC 418,736, 92
72190-Ap /1412 HTU RETRIL ENERGY 165,59
70131-AP 25/14/12 {ERDX CORP $48. 20
70192-AP 23/11/12 BERUCHAMP, CHARLENE $229. 60
78132-AF A5/14/12 HEREDIA, BRENNA $25. 0@
70134-AP 4/12 RAMOS, IRMA $300, 00
70135-AR as/1e/12 NEW YORK LIFE INSURANCE CO $12. 80
TR196-AP a5/18/12 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL ACCTS REC (H $215. 09
78137-AF 5/18/12 GLENDA MIXON $00. 20
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07-23-2012

Winklzr County ACCOUNTS FPAYABLE SYSTEHM 14 Jun 2012
ALL Checking Accounts
THE SOFTWARE GROUF, INC. Disbursesents Made from 85/01/12 thew @5/31/12 PARE 4

Chaci #.00iiaaae HC Check Date VEndiresevivnsiviaiivne s Check Aeount.
78198-AF @5/18/12 SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP $1,234. 13
78193-AF 05/18/12 GLENDA MIXON $E0. 2@
70202-AP 25/18/12 WESTEX COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION $4,637.20
T0281-AF 05/18/12 FRARKS, PATTI $105. 0@
70202-AP 05/168/12 LEGALSHIELD $51.00
TR203-AP 25/18/12 16 $196. 54
TRZ04-AP 5/18/12 SECURITY BENEFIT $50. 20
70205-AP 5/16/12 ANTILLON, RAMIRD 4600, 02
7o0e-AR 25/16/12 RT&T $3,524, 36
78207-AP 5/18/12 EASLEY, ROBIK $145. 00
70208-AF 25/16/4E MASTERCARD/A FROB $342.52
76209-AP @5/16/12 SUDDEN LINK $174.62
7ez12-ap 25/16712 WTU RETRIL ENERGY 21,434, 38
Taz11-AR #5/17/12 DANIELSKI, AMBER $300, 00
70212-AP-V0ID 85/17/12 FIRST CHOICE POWER

78213-AF 85/17/12 WTU RETAIL ENERGY $74. 14
T0214-AF 5/18/12 DE LA CRUZ, CINDY $250. 0@
T0215-AP 85/18/12 TEXAS COUNTY & DISTRICT RETIRE $33,723.77
70216 8518712 WILLHELM, JERNNA $364. 16
T0E17-AR /12 ODESSA WINLECTRIC $47. 10

70218-AF it TEXAS BARS SVC $295.19
T9z13-AP /12 YOUNGBLOOD, SHARE $250. 80
2 GRAVES, SUE $25. 08
70221-AF 1z MASTERCARD §1,177. 66
Te2E2-AP-VOID iz PEDRAZA, ARLEEN
TREE3-AP 5/2e/1e SIMS PLASTICS INC $1,583.04
TACE4-AF Q5/ee/1e SUDDEN LINK $42.14
TR2E5-AP 83/ze/1e TERRY, SHERRY, DIST CLERK $761. 65
TRzz6-AF 85/23/12 FELTS, HKENNETH $300. 00
TezeT-AP Ba/231E FRANKS, PATTI $1,051. 41
T0ze8-AF @s/23/ 12 LUJAN, ANDRER $350. 2@
70z23-Ap @5/23/12 R H ADHMINISTRATORS $23,947. 89
2IR-Ap 05/23/12 WINKLER COUNTY EMPLOYEE $110, 386,06
78231-AP 23/29/12 ACORN BLASS CO $504, 0@
70232-AP e5/e%/1e ACTIONTRAINING SYSTEMS $8,134.78
70233-AF a5/23/12 AFFILIATED FODDS INC $5,649. 24
TRE34-AR ic AGNEW RSSOCIATES INC 4, 00, a2
70235-AF 5/ ALCO STORE #1283 $15.97
TeE36-AP a5/29/12 ALL AMERICAN CHEV OF ODESSA #2 328, 48
TOZ3T-AF 05/23/12 ANTLEY, CENDY BRISTER $100. 0@
TAZ38-AF 5/29/12 RPROTEX CORP 225,00
T0235-AP 05/29/12 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS $283.79
70242-AP 85/29/12 BEAR GRAPHICS INC 3405, 22
70241-AR 83/29/12 BETH LEE INSURANCE AGENCY $8,535. 48
70242-AP @5/29/1E BROWNFIELD COMMERCIAL PRINTING $30. 02
T0243-AR 23/29/12 BRUCKNER TRUCK SALES 208, 44
T0244-AF a3/23/12 BWI COMPANIES INC $52e. 07
TR245-Ap 25/29/12 CARPENTER, J.R. $354.59
78E46-AP 85/29/12 CDW GOV INC $38.41
Te247-AR 95/25/12 CISCO FORD EQUIPMENT $511. 99
Tehs-AP e5/89/12 CONSUMER REFORTS $2E. 0@
70243-AP 83/29/1¢ CORNERSTONE PROGRAMS CORF 48, 130. @@
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Winkleir County ACCOUNTS PAYABLE SYSTEHM 14 Jun 2012
ALL Checking Accounts
THE SOFTWARRE GROUP, INC. Disburzesents Made from 05/81/12 thru 053/31/12 PAGE &

Check #..v0vunnn HC Check Dats Vendor. cuea R s Check Amount,
TR25-AF @5/29/12 DEPRRTMENT INFORMATION RESOURC $19.31
79251-AF @5/23/12 DOLLAR BENERAL-MSC 410526 $15. 00
7e252-RP 25/29/12 ERVIN PLUMBING SUPFLY INC $124.68
70E53-AP @5/29/12 EVERCHANGE YOUTH AND FAMILY 5V 2,675, 64
TREG4-AR @s/23/1e EVEREST, EULONDA $11.89
78255-AP a5/23/12 BALE $294. 51
T0E56-AF a5/29/12 GAME TIME $1,123.27
70257-AF Q5/23/12 GAYLORD BROS INC $125, 48
78258-AF 25/29/12 GOODSON SERVICE CO $402.90
7A253-AP 85/23/12 GRAINGER INC $14.28
ToRR0-AF 05/29/12 GREENE, FAM 488,53
T0261-AP 25/29/12 HARBOR FREIGHT TOOLS $63. 56
TozE2-AF a5/23/12 HYDE, SHRWN M $25. 00
T0253-AP 5123712 KAPKA, DON $6. 48
70264-AF 25/23/12 KB SAFE & LOCK CO $297.50
70265-AF a5/23/12 HENT TIRE COMPANY 20, 0@
T0ZE6-AF 5/23/12 KERMIT MOTOR COMPANY INC $342.71
70267-AP 85/29/12 HERMIT PHARMACY $68. 57
T0Z68-AP #a/29/12 KNOX WRSTE SVC $98. 34
T8283-AR 83/23/12 KOFILE SOLUTIONS 1,049, 20
7R27R-AF 25/29/12 LECK, BONNIE $34,93
T8271-Ap LESLIE'S POOL SUPPLIES $2,431.58
TORTE-AP LINEBRRGER GOGGAN BLAIR & SAMP $2, 660,61
78273-AP M & M TRUCK & MUFFLER INC $762. 60
TOET4-AP MED-TECH RESOURCE INC $38,33
TO275-AF /12 MEMORIAL HOSPITAL $10,846. 77
TA276-AF q5/29/12 MEMPHIS EQUIFMENT $743.71
T0277-AP 05/29/12 MICROMARKETING LLT $158. 35
TRE78-AF as/29/12 NATIONAL ELEVATOR INSPECTION $200, 02
T0273-0P #5/29/12 NEAL, RANDY $351.06
7oz82-AR 0/23/18 OFFICE DEPOT INC 41,2737

Teza1-AF a5/23/12 OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY §2, 891, B4
Taz8z-RF 5/23/12 FC RUSH. COM 41,348, 00
TR2A3-AP 85/23/12 PENHORTHY $175.52
70284-AF 85/29/12 POSTMASTER $45, 0@
78285-AP 5/23/12 PRIDRITY PUMP $2,125. 20
T0C8E-AP @5/23/12 FSYCHEMEDICS CORP $491.78
Taz87-AP @5/29/12 RAPID TRANSPORT INC £7,035. 0@
TAE88-RF 85/23/12 REDWIOD TOXICOLOGY LAB INC $39.00
TR2E3-AP 25/25/12 REED, SHETHELIA $272.83
78290-AP 05/29/12 SCOWN, TRACEY BRIGHT $450, 00
70231-AF 05/23e SEARS COMMERICAL OHE $86. 92
70292-AF Q5/23/12 SEWELL FORD INC $1,118.22
70293-AF 25/29/12 SOUTHERN LIVING cl. 97
TR294-AP @5/29/12 SOUTHWEST TURF SVCS INC $1,3B2.50
Te295-AP @5/29/12 SPORTSTURF 4692, 32
7R296-RF a5/29/12 STATE FARM INSURANCE $50, 00
T0237-AP @5/29/12 TALIAFERRD, STEPHEN §1,005. 00
70298-AF f23E TEXAS 4-H & YOUTH DEVELOPMENT $32. 00
T0ETI-FF & TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTORN $325. 20
70300-RP THOMPSON, BILLY RRY $391.28
TRz -AR TOTAL OFFICE SOLUTION OF WEST $620. 00

07-23-2012



07-23-2012

Winklar County

THE SOFTWARE GROUR, INC.

RACCTOUNT

Disbursesents

TS PRYARBLE SYSTEM

LL Checking Accounts

Made from 03/81/12 thru @3/31/12

14 Jun 2012

PAGE &

Check #...

7070940
70310-AP
T0311-AF
0312
03 IAE
T03L4-FP
T0315-AF
T0316-AP
70347-AF
70318-AF
70313-AP
0320-AP
03P
03P
703230
70330-AP
70331-0F

e

85/29/12
8a/23/12
/29712

aa/e3/12
5/29/12
85/29/12
5/23/12
5/29/12
95/23/12

25/29/12
as/24/12
B5/24/12
#s/a4/12

os/9/12

83/25/12
az/23/14e
85/31/12
R PRt

83/31/12

Total for AP - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

282 records listed.

Vendo i s ainyasd g N Check Aeount.
TREADHELL, RENEE $214.76
TREASURYDIRECT $100, 00
TRI-METER COWTROLS & MACHINE I $45.00
TWO PRO MBMT LLC $500. 20
T ENERGY $17.95
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC $4,077. 20
WAGNER SUPPLY COMPANY $227.41
WEST PUBLISHING CCRF $432, 00
WEST TEXAS MHMR $500, 02
WILLHELM, JEAHNR $1,741, 61
WILLIAMS, STEVE $335.75
WINK LIONS CLUB $240.75
WINKLER COUNTY NEWS $35. 08
WOLF, ROBEIE $355. 50
WTG FUELS INC $5, 988,97
FIRST CHOICE POWER $698. 23
HARTLEY, WANNAH L $54.57
SUDDEN LINK $33. 24
FETRO COMMUNICATIONS INC $676.70
EVEREST, EULONDA $25. 80
KEELY, BEORGE $127.18
GREENE, PAM $451.00
TEXAS DISTRICT & COUNTY ATTORN $550. 00
WOLF, GERRY $230. 0@

$646, 413, 84

Winkler County Treasurer
THE SOFTWARE GROUR, INC.

FAYROLL

/PERSONNEL &
CHECK REGISTER

¥YSTEM

11:80:56a8 14 Jun 2012

PREE 1

CHECK. cavavnanns

B57%6-FR
5797-FR
85798-PR
B3793-PR
B3B23-FR
358@1-pR
85682-FR
B5803-FR
85804-FR
85805-PR
8380¢6-FR
45ee7-pr
B5808-PR
85803-PR
a3818-Fr
85811-PR
858ie-PR
85813-FR
83814-FR
83815-FR
B5816-FR
85817-FR
8s818-PR
B5819-FR
8382e-PR
85821 -FR
83822-FR
85823-FR
83824-PR
B3825-FR
n8E6-FR
83827-PR
83828-PR
83823-FR
BEA30-PR
85831-FR
83832-PR
85833-FR
B5BZ4-PR
§5835-FR
SB36-FR
B5837-RR
85838-FR
B85833-FR
83842-PR
85841-PR
B3842-PR

Check Date PAYROLL DATE

5/04/
a5/04/
85/04/12
as/d4/12
do/e4/12
an/e4/ 12
05/04/12
ac/04/ 12
23/04/12
83/04/12
25/04/12

D

—
1

85/84/12
5/04712
85/04/12
e5/04/ 12
/0412
a5/04/12
B5/04/12

ic
e5/04/12
25/04/12
85/04/12
a5/04/12
05/04/12
25/04/ 12
05/04/12
05/
05704/
25/04/12
05/04/12
05/04/ 12
¥5/04/12
25/04/12
25/@4/12
2504/ {2
e5/04/12
25/04/12
0/04/ 12

85/04712
25/04/12
85/04/12
05/04/12
25/04/12
85/04/12

5/04/12

8a/

25/04/12
85/04/12
05/84/12
25/04/12
25/04/12
a5/ah/ 12
A3/04/12
B5/04/12

iy STRTUS.

05/84/12
05/04/12
85/04/12
/04T
a3/05/12
ao/Ra/ 12
B3/04/12
05/047 12
5/04/12
as/e4/ 12
5/04/ 12
85/84/12
Q5/04/ 12
25/04/12
03/94/12
a5ses/ 12
05/04/12
95:04/12
85/04712
25/84/ 12
5/04/ 12
25/04/12
a5/e4/12
d5/04/ 12
25/04/12
a5/04/12
a5/04/12

DT I A R — NET PRY.
TREADWELL, RENEE SUZANHE 830,42

LARA, RAUL M. 3741
VELASQUEZ, PEDRO CARRASCD 74,67

WOLFE, FATRICIA L. 267,16
OYEDINE, KAYSIE JAYE 248,87 it
FAUDA, AUSTIN MARCELINDG {98, 06 N
WOLF, KELSEY JENAE 415,36 K
COCPER, CHARLES E. 297,35
ROBERTS, WALTER MARIE IR, 853,34 N
WHITE, JULIE MARINA 178,22
BUSTAMANTE, REYES PALLANES JR. 794,08

0" CONNGR, STEPHEN M. 813,54

WOLF, GERRY L. 837.97 i
BURROLA, CRISTAL T 401,19 N
ALARCON, SYLYESTER 283,33

DUNN, DOUGLAS STEVAN 430,92
HOLLEY, TOBY W £9.88
PRRKER, ROSA M 33.81 N
MUNCY, MARTIN B 2.08
RODRIGUEZ, LAURIE ANN 2510 Y
HAWKINS, ROBEIE L. 871,77
LOFEZ,MANLEL ¥ IR. 285.32

TERRY, MARK C 1,231.31 N
MCMEIL, CARIE LYNN 178.13 N
THOMPSON, BILLY RAY 1,201, 58 N
HAFKA, DON E 782,84
MITCHELL, GENE E 710,31 N
MITCHELL, HENRY LEON 848,75
GARCIA, PEDRD F. 436,38
HENDERSON, JORN E. B34S il
WHITE,ROBERT L. 3R, BEE. 0E
PARKER, ROSA M. 539.93 ¥
GREENE, FAM 5.

REED, SHETHELIR I. N
WARBOIS, DEBRA A

ARMENDARIZ, LERIDA

CARTWRIGHT, CHRISTINE H N
CROW, RICHARD LERDY N
DINGLE, LUWANA F

DOBSON, KIH N
GALLEGOS, SUKI A.

GLOVER, ANTHONY DESHAWN 992,32 N
HATTAWAY, ELENA BERDOZA 237.73
JOHNSON, DYSTINEY LYNN 1,079.83 N
KEELY, DRRLA J cel. 41 N
KEELY,GEORGE J.  JR. 1,802.65 N
LOKG, ROV L. 1,066, 42

CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLERR
CLEAR

CLERR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEARR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR

LEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
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Winkler County Treasurer
THE SOFTWARE GROUP, INC.

PRAYROLL/

p
T

ERSONNEL SYSTEMN

CHECK REGISTER

11:08

:S6as 14 Jun 2012
PABE 2

CHECK:-vi s aviavs

B5843-PR
85844-PR
838435-PR
B5B4e-PR
85847-PR
55846-FR
83843-FR
83858-PR
85851-FR

BaBEE-FR

S853-FR
AS854-FR
85855-PR
83856-PR
85857-PR
93856-PR
BOA59-PR
85862-PR
83861-FR
93862-PR
83863-PR
B5864-FR
B5865-FR
83866-FR
B867-PR
B3868-FR
B3863-FR
85870-FR
BE871-PR
BEBTZ-PR

COTT N0
B5873-PR

83874-FR
83875-PR
8587E-PR
BS877-FR
55875-Fi
HSRT3-PR
85860-PR
85881 -7
858Bc-PR
83883-FR
83884-FR
85885-PR
§588E-PR

Check Dzte PRAYROLL DRTE

05/04/12
¥5/04/12
05/04/12
B0/ 12
95704712
¥5/04/12
B5/04/12
20/ 12
05/04/12

a5/04/12

25/18/12
83/18/12
a3/18/12
23/18/12

5/18/12
aa/18/1e
a3/18/12
2518/
93/18/12
85/16/12
85/18/12
05/

¥

2518712

5/18/12
@5/18/12
05/18/12
25/18/12
05/18/12
a5/18/12
25/18/12
25/16/12
25/18/12
25/18/12
25/18/12
25/18/12
25/18/12
B5/18/12
25/18/12
25/18/12
85/18/12
23/18/12

a5/04/12
5/04/12
an/e4/ 1z
a5/84/12
ac/e4/ 12
aa/e4/1e
85/84/12
a3/24/12
a5/04/12
a5/04/12

@5/18/12
25/18/12
Q5/18/12
Q5/18/12
@5/18/12
85/18/12
25/18/12
a5/ie/12
Q5/18/12
@5/16:12
25/18/12
as/18/12
05/18/12
85/18/1z2
a5/18/12
25/18/12

518712
85/18/12
25/18/12
25/18/1¢2
25/18/12
25/18/12
@3/18/12
@s/18/12

5/18/12
85/16/12
as/1a/e
ac/18/12
0S/18/12
25/18/12
5718712
a5/18/12
25/18/12
a5/18/12

MARTINEZ, JOHNNY ANGEL

ROBERTS, BONNIE MAY
SOLTERD, JOSE L.
TRIBBLE,BILL DAVID
UNDERWDOD, WILLIAM F

WILSON, DONALD PHILLIP

ERSLEY, RCBIN RENE!
JRACKSON, PHYLLIS L.
RANDOLPH, DIXIE H.
TERRY, SHERRY A,

TREADWELL, RENEE SUZRHNE

LARR, RALL 1.

VELASBUEZ, PEDRD CARRRSTOD

HOLFE,PATRICIA L.
DXEDINE, KRYSIE JRYE

PRUDR, RUSTIN MARCELIND

WOLF, KELSEY JENAE
CODPER, CHARLES E.

RDBERTQ,HQLTER MARIE IR,

WHITE, JULIE MARINA
WHITE, MARVINA LEE

WILLIAMS, DOMINIGUE MICHA
BUSTRAMANTE, REYES FALLANES

0° CONNOR, STEPHEN H,
WOLF, GERRY L.
DENNIS, SHELA ANN
BURROLA, CRISTAL T
ALARCON, SYLUESTER
DUNN, DOUBLAS STEVAN
HOLLEY, TORY W
PARKER, ROSA M
MUNCY, MARTIN B
HAMK TN, ROBBIE L.
LOPEZ, MANUEL VIR,
TERRY, HARK C
THOMPSON, BILLY RAY
HAPKA, DON E
MITCHELL, GENE E
MITCHELL, HENRY LEON
BARCIA, PEDRD F.
HENDERSON, JOHH E.

HRITE,RGBERT L. SR

FARKER, ROSA M.
GREENE, PRM 3

NET PRY..

45, 38

270,28
1,227.99
1,024, 54
1,030,905
1,201.47

480,08

1,035.32

381,44
109,43

113,22

£9.88
704, G

2.0
854,15

1,066, 82
g2z, 11

945,36

] STATUS.

CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR

CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR

CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
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Winkler County Treasurer
THE SOFTWARE GROUR, INC.

PAYROLL/PERSONNEL
[CHECK REBISTER

SYSTEM

11:08:5638 14 Jun 2812

PRGE 3

CHECK. s v esavsas

85887-PR
B588B-PR
B5883-FR
B5832-PR
5891-FR
A5892-FR
85893-FR
85894-PR
85895-F7
85856-PR
85837-PR
55858-PR
B5893-FR
85902-PR
B5901-FR
85902-FR
85303-FR
B5304-FR
85785-FR
85906-PR
855307-FR
85908-FR
B5903-FR

16132120@-FR
{e132100i-FR
{E1%21002-FR
161321003-FR
161921004-FR
161921805-FR
1£1921006-FR
161921007-FR
161921008-FR
151921003-PR
iel5eid I@-PP
161921811-p
lﬁl?ﬁiﬂ]&"?ﬁ
1B1921013-PR
161321214-PR
161321215-PR
161321016-FR
161921017-FR
161521018-FR
1e1921213-FR
161321820-FR

85/18/12
"18/18

QS’IQIIL
25/18/12
25/18/12

’18’1’

Q5/18/12
a5/18/12
85/18/12
#5/18/18
gs/18/1e

/e e
25/18/12

85/04/12
25/04/12
85/84/12
B /4/1e

/04712

c
=7

nflc
05/94/12
2T/04/12
05/04/12
8504/ 12
95/94/12
ez
25/04/12
23/04/12
25/04/12
BSR4/ 12
85/94/12
25/0412
25/94/12
B5/04/12
05/04/12

S oFa T o PO F

R5/18/12
@3/18/1c
25/18/12
o5/18/12

5/18/ 12
Ra/18/12
85/18/12
3518
25/18
@s/18/12
a5/18/12
Q5/18/12
25/18/12
as/ib/e
a5/18/12
a5/18/12
25/18/12

c

05/04/12
25/04/12
85/04/12
05/04/12
05/04/12

D 04 WA o
/572

i5/A4712
@5/04/12
05/04/12
85/04/12
574/ 12
@5/04/12
Q5/84/12
C/04/12
3/047 12
a95/04/12
5/04/12
25/04/12

o

NC 12 1: 0
25/04/12

o504/ 12

I5eiiRl B nmessnmmissnimmanmmes

REED, SHETHELIA 1.
WARBOIS, DEBRA A
ARMENDARIZ, LERIDA
CARTHRIGHT, CHRISTINE ¥
CROW, RICHARD LERDY
DINGLE, LUMANA F
DOBSON, KIM

GALLEGOS, SUKI A,
BLOVER, ANTHONY DESHAMY
JOHNSON, DYSTINEY LYNN
KEELY, DARLA J

KEELY, BEORGE J. JR.
LONG, ROY L

MARTINEZ, JOHNY ANGEL
ROBERTS, BONNIE MAY
SOLTERD, JOSE L.
TRIBBLE, BILL DAVID
UNDERWDOD, WILLIAM F
WILSON, DONALD PHILLIP
EASLEY, ROBIN RENE®
JACKSON, PHYLLIS L.
RANDCLPH, DIXIE &,
TERRY, SHERRY A,

ANCHONDO, JOE BRIAN
ARMENDARIZ,ELVIA G.
ARMENDARIZ, JURN DEDIOS
BAKER, GENEVA RAGUEL
BARRON, BRENDA L

BLAGG, DONNA LINDSAY
CARPENTER, 1. R
CRTES, SRMMIE ALTON JR.
DUNN, DOUBLRS STEVAN
EGGER, MONTY ZANE
EVEREST, EULONDA
EVERETT, JAMES S
FAMBRO, TIFFANY ELIZABETH
FLOWERS, RONNIE CLAUDE
FRANKS, FRTRICIA A,
GALINDD, ADRIAN LORENZO
GRARRETT, CARL MICHAEL
GUZMAN, DOMINGD IR,
HAMMOND, SUSAN MRRIE
HARTLEY, WANNRH L
HEREDIA, BRENNA TERESA

HET PAY.

1,606.7
979.5¢
73167
979,27

1,201, 78

1,111.98
£27.3
92,98

1,695.57

300. 85
571,01
1,837.17
1,205, 24
9175
1,19.53
1,241.42
1,168, 12
958, 38
1,028, 76
£89.68
1, 166,17
1,015.55

1,616.98

-4

48,176.5

1,287.25
279,56
1 241,87
242,88
311.:@
£23.98
1,355.
B4B.5
1,058,30
840, 34
200,32
2, 154, 85
1,704.71
AZ4, B4
1,265, 0

] STATUS.

P -

CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR

CLERR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLEAR
CLERR
CLEAR
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Winkler County Treasurar FAYROLL/PERSONNEL SYSTEH {1:00:56an 14 Jun 2012
THE SOFTWARE GROUR, INC. CHECY REGISTER PRBE &
CHECK wmanwinae Check Date PAYROLL DRTE Tssued Boucuinivimnesavans NET PAY.. oD STATUS.

1E1321021-FR 23/04/12 "'iZ'-’Uii'.’ HOLDER, FAULA JERNNE £47.54 i CLEAR
161921822-FR 2o/a4/12 HOLBLIN, DORDTHY A 364, 46 ki CLEAR
1E1321023-FR IBS’ 4/ l._ HOLLEY, TOBY W 33,48 ¥ CLEAR
161321024-PR JEROHE, ALLEN RAY Be7.27 ¥ CLEAR
1£1921925-PR B‘,’?-’, 1z JOHNSON, CHERYL L. 535, 38 ¥ CLEAR
161321826-PR A5/04/12 KEMP, TEVIN SCOTT A16.59 ¥ CLERR
161921027 -FR 85/04/12 HLINE HATY P 4872 ¥ CLEAR
161921028-FR B5/04/12 HKYLE, RICHARD LESLIE Bab. 52 \ CLEAR
161921023-PR 25/04/12 5/04/12 LALONDE, RODNEY L 705,82 ¥ CLEAR
161321030-PR as/as/e a5/24/ Ic LALONDE, SHEILA GRILE B85, B2 ¥ CLEAR
161921831 -PR ¢ M, 12 25/ LEAVITT, JOHN HARVEY i, 108,27 ¥ CLERR
1£1321832-PR a5/24/ 12 LECH, BONNIE 5. 14 i CLEAR
161321833-FR Q5/84/12 LUJAN, ATDA M CLERAR
1£1921034-PR a5/94/12 LUJAN, JO H ¥ CLERR
161921035-FR a3/04/12 MITCHELL, JAMES D 4 CLEAR
{6192 1236-FR ac/04/12 WIYON, GLENDA J. A CLEAR
161921037-PR Q5/04712 NEAL, RRNDY M 3 1 ¥ CLEAR
161921038-FR 25/04/12 OXEDINE, JULIE ANN 1,388,432 ¥ CLEAR
161521033-FR 25/84/12 PRICE,DON WOOD B35, 41 ¥ CLERR
151321242-PR a/eh/12 REYNOLDS, COLBY TYREL 1,034,863 ¥ CLEAR
Q58412 RIVAS, SILVIA 2 £15. 20 ¥ CLEAR

£l 5G4/ 12 ROBERS, JERRY NEIL 3. 78 i CLEAR
1F1~me-p a5/04/12 SETTLE, CHRSE E. 382,23 i CLEAR
1E1321044-FR @S B4/ 1.'. 25/‘!?.!4 SHEPARD, SANDRA HAY 388, 62 ¥ CLEAR
1615921@45-PR 05/@4/12 SHIPLEY,DANA A 293,24 Y CLEAR
161921046-FR ac/04/12 SHIFLEY, DANR A 306,07 ¥ CLEAR
161921047-FR az/04/12 SHROPSHIRE, LAURIE BETH 833,22 Y CLEA
161921048-FR 8579412 SIMPSON, VIDR D. 824,51 b CLEAR
161521043-PR 25/ 12 SOLTERD, MINERVA ZAMARRON 837,16 ¥ CL.EAR
HAES L 03/B4/12 254012 SOTELD, HIMBERLY LUANN 382,47 B CLERR
161921051-PR a5/04/12 25/04/12 SPALLDING, BRIAN & 1,815, 85 ¥ CLEAR
1E1321952-PR "34’1? 504/ 12 STARGE, TYLER 3 : ¥ CLERR
1R1921052-FR a5/04/12 TALIAFERRD, NORMA ANNE V CLERR
161321054-PR R5/04/12 TRLIAFERRD, NDRMA ANNE ¥ CLEAR
161521855-FR 25/84/12 TALIAFERRD, NORMA ANNE ¥ CLERR
161321056-PR 25/841¢ Ba/as/12 TALIRFERRD, NORMA ANNE ¥ CLERR
{61921057-FR 25/04/ 13 05/04/12 TALIAFERRO, STEPHEN WARREN 2,0 > \ CLEAR
161321058-FR #5/84/12 25/04/12 TRAMMELL, SHARON D £47.08 Y CLEAR
161921853-FR 05/04/12 WILLHELM, RHONDA REJEAN 1,367.28 i CLERR
161921260-PR 2a/p5/12 WILSON, COY LEE 2338 Y CLERR
{613210e!-FR ga/es/12 WOLF, BLANE RUSTIN 233, { LEAR
iE19321262-FR 2504712 WOLF, BRANDY 1. 1,547, 46 ki CLEAR
161921063-FR 25/84/12 WOLF, CHRALES 1. B7.70 ¥ CLEAR
161921084-FR 25/4712 WOLF, JAMES ROBERT 1,276, 5 ¥ CLERAR
161921063-FR 25/04/12 WRIGHT, SHERYL LYHN 77845 { CLEAR
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Winkler Cou
THE SOFTWARE GROUR, INC.

nty Treasurar

PRAYROLL/

PERSONNEL SYSTEMN

CHECK REGISTER

11:38:50as 14 Jun 2912
PRGE 5

CHEEK v

{E2@B1200-FR
1620E1001-FR
16208 1962-PR
1E2051083-FR
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ANCHONDD, JOE ERIAN
ARMENDARIZ,ELVIA B,
ARMENDARIZ, JUAN DEDIOS
BRKER, GENEVA RRBUEL
BARRON, BRENEA L
BLAGE, DOMNA LINDERY
CARPENTER, 1. R
CRTES, SAMMIE ALTON JR.
DUNN, DOUBLAS STEVAN
EGGER, MONTY ZANE
EVEREST, ELLONDA
EVERETT, JAMES S
FAMBRO, TIFFANY ELIZRBETH
FLOWERS, RONNIE CLAUDE
FRANKS, FATRIZIA A,
GALINDG, FORIAN LORENZD
BRRRETT, CARL MICHAEL
GUZMAN, DOMINGD IR,
HAMMOND, SLSAN MARIE
HRRTLEY, WANNAH L
HEREDIA, BRENNR TERESA
HOLDER, PAULA JERNNE
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JEROME, ALLEN REY
JOHNSON, CHERYL L.
AEMP, TEVIN SCOTT
m.;NE, RATY R.
KYLE, RICHARD LESLIE
LALONDE, RODNEY L
LALONDE, SHEILR BRILE
LERVITT, JOHN HARVEY
LECK, BONNIE 3.
LUJAK, AIDA B
LUJAN, JO H
MITCHELL, JAMES T
MIZON, GLENDA J.
WERL, RANDY M
OYEDINE, JULIE AR
PRICE, DON WOCD
REYNOLDS, COLBY TYREL
RIVAS, SILVIR
RODRIGLEZ, LAURIE ANN
ROGERS, JERRY NEIL
SETTLE, CHASE E.
SHEFARL, SANDRA KAY
SHIPLEY, DANE A
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SHROPSHIRE, LAURIE BETH
SIMPSON, VIDA .

SOLTERD, MINERVA ZAMARACH
SOTELD, KIMBERLY LUARN
SPAULDING, BRIAN A
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WINKLER COUNTY EMPLOYEE BENEFIT FUND

07-23-2012

MAY BANK TRANSATIONS
DATE CHECK NUMBERS DENTAL MEDICAL DEPOSITS BALANCE
5/2/2012 7021-7065 S 325.00 $ 30,088.72 $ 61,278.15
5/8/2011 7066-7077 S 636.00 $ 1,406.14 $ 59,236.01
5/16/2012 7078-7116 S 40.00 $ 50,957.15 $  8,238.86
5/23/2012 7117-7119 S  6,291.51 $ 110,366.06 $ 112,313.41
5/23/2012 7120-7141 S 300.00 S 48,327.73 S 63,685.68
5/30/2012 7142-7144 S 3,114.32 S 60,571.36
5/30/2012 7145-7180 S 34,899.09 S 25,672.27
$ 1,301.00 $175,084.66 $ 110,366.06
WINKLER COUNTY HOSPITAL BOND INTEREST
MAY BANK TRANSACTIOINS CURRENT DELINQUENT
5/2/2012 43692-43693 S 5.00 $ 1,348.14 S 1,218.71 $414,975.72
5/9/2012 43711-43712 $ 22072 S 801.14 $415,997.58
5/15/2012 43731-43732 $ 61.22 $ 131.35 $416,190.15
5/21/2012 S 277.20 $ 173.78 $416,641.13
5/30/2012 $ 61129 $ 184.17 $417,436.59
$ 2,518.57 $ 2,509.15
WINKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPITAL
BANK RECONCILIATION WORKSHEET: MAY
BALANCE ENDING PRIOR MONTH: 559,113.62
ADD DEPOSITS: $614,671.39
INSUFFICIENT FUNDS $0.00
M/C CHARGES ($334.71)
AMERICAN EXPRESS CHARGES ($7.95)
$0.00
TOTAL DEPOSITS AND VOIDED CHECKS 1,173.442.35
LESS DISBURSEMENTS:
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE: $684,209.12
PAYROLL: $138,024.68
TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS $822,233.80
AMOUNT TO BALANCE: $351,208.55
BALANCE PER BANK STATEMENT: $643,132.88
LESS OUTSTANDING CHECKS
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE $289,061.25
PAYROLL $2,862.58
CK 21337 CLEARED FOR LESS $0.50
TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS $291,924.33
AMOUNT TO BALANCE: $351,208.55

07-23-2012



07-23-2012

MAY BANK TRANSACTION
RHC ER
DATE RECEIPT RECEIPT CHECK PAYROLL ACCOUNTS MASTERCARD COUNTY
DEPOSIT NUMBER NUMBER NUMBER PAYABLE EXPENSE SUPPORT
5/1/2012 40513-40522  69347-69361
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/1/2012
5/2/2012 40523-40532  69362-69373
5/2/2012 20474-20477vd
5/2/2012 20478-20479 S 3,097.61
5/2/2012
5/3/2012
5/3/2012
5/3/2012
5/3/2012
5/3/2012
5/3/2012
5/3/2012
5/4/2012 40539-40554  69381-69390
5/4/2012 22173-22240 $ 69,018.80
5/4/2012
5/4/2012 20480-20486 5 8,305.00
5/4/2012
5/4/2012
5/4/2012
5/4/2012
5/7/2012 40556-40561  69391-69404
5/7/2012
5/7/2012
5/7/2012
5/7/2012
5/8/2012 40562-40572  69405-69411
5/8/2012
5/8/2012
5/8/2012
5/8/2012
5/8/2012
5/8/2012
5/8/2012
5/9/2012 40573-40585  69412-69420  20487-20490 S 29,010.91

WIRE

TRANSFERS

$
$
$
$
$

v

LR ARV AR VS R R VR VR R VAR Y R RV RV RV R VARV

R R RV Y R R

23,544.94
253.93
210.00

88.63
1.46

15,573.25
7,026.19
222.54

4,216.11
2,154.72
1,275.67
628.75
475.04
257.85

4,268.55
2,097.08
1,882.66
708.64
646.03
596.23
417.22

3,038.38
1,593.59
438.75
260.00

399.49
204.53
108.01
100.00
75.61
45.86
45.75

$

$

$

$

$

DEPOSITS
29,753.07

2,005.12

2,806.46

15,380.54

3,544.10

19,590.43

5,164.27

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
S
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

BALANCE

588,866.69
612,411.63
612,665.56
612,875.56
612,964.19
612,965.65
614,970.77
630,544.02
634,472.60
634,695.14
637,501.60
641,717.71
643,872.43
645,148.10
645,776.85
646,251.89
646,509.74
661,890.28
597,140.03
599,237.11
592,814.77
593,523.41
594,169.44
594,765.67
595,182.89
598,726.99
601,765.37
603,358.96
603,797.71
604,057.71
623,648.14
624,047.63
624,252.16
624,360.17
624,460.17
624,535.78
624,581.64
624,627.39
600,780.75
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07-23-2012

5/9/2012
5/9/2012
5/9/2012
5/9/2012
5/10/2012 40586-40593  69421-69431
5/10/2012
5/10/2012
5/10/2012
5/10/2012
5/10/2012
5/10/2012
5/10/2012
5/10/2012
5/10/2012
5/11/2012 40594-40599  69432-69435
5/11/2012
5/11/2012
5/11/2012
5/11/2012
5/11/2012
5/11/2012
5/11/2012
5/11/2012
5/11/2012
5/14/2012
5/14/2012 40600-40608  69436-69443
5/14/2012
5/14/2012
5/14/2012
5/14/2012
5/14/2012
5/14/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012 40609-40616  69444-69448
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/15/2012
5/16/2012 40617-40621  69449-69454
5/16/2012

20491-20581

22241-22307

$

69,005.88

$

242,219.52

$

334.71

$ 125,000.00

ARV R VAR

WVVVVVVVV K

4,743.83
375.50
192.76

47.09

44,755.20
7,533.54
3,874.80
3,267.28
1,101.08

777.12
212.00
163.24
101.60

2,142.34
1,514.90
330.86
275.26
158.73
134.71
95.00
81.63
36.35

1,639.31
393.14
171.53
156.50

55.86

4,978.41
741.87
337.89
136.02

44.47
23.50

4,097.49

$

$

R

1,993.27

2,753.51

7,349.13
774.88

10,302.79
51.00

6,774.37

VLDV LLLOLLLLLLLLLLLOLLLOLLLLLLLLOLDOLOLOLOLLOLOLOLOLLOHn®n

605,524.58
605,900.08
606,092.84
606,139.93
608,133.20
652,888.40
660,421.94
664,296.74
667,564.02
668,665.10
669,442.22
669,654.22
669,817.46
669,584.35
672,337.86
674,480.20
675,995.10
676,325.96
676,601.22
676,759.95
676,894.66
676,989.66
677,071.29
677,107.64
434,888.12
442,237.25
443,012.13
444,651.44
445,044.58
445,216.11
445,372.61
445,428.47
376,422.59
511,725.38
511,776.38
516,754.79
517,496.66
517,834.55
517,970.57
518,015.04
518,038.54
524,812.91
528,910.40
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5/16/2012
5/16/2012
5/16/2012
5/16/2012
5/16/2012
5/16/2012
5/17/2012 40622-40625
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/17/2012
5/18/2012
5/18/2012 40626-40631
5/18/2012
5/18/2012
5/18/2012
5/18/2012
5/18/2012
5/18/2012
5/18/2012
5/18/2012
5/18/2012
5/18/2012
5/18/2012
5/21/2012 40632-40640
5/21/2012
5/21/2012
5/21/2012
5/21/2012
5/21/2012
5/22/2012 40641-40650
5/22/2012
5/22/2012
5/22/2012
5/29/2012
5/29/2012
5/29/2012

20582-20584 $ 2,190.69
69455-69461

20585-20592 S 5,804.00
69462-69465

69466-69473

69474-69479

20622-200624vd
20474-20477vd
20498vd

R R Y Y R R

R R Y RV Y R AR V AR Vo

RV R ARV RV ARV

w v n

1,500.68
662.02
355.49
340.10
108.01

869.12
699.13
624.83
536.62
292.78
242.40
192.13
191.79
131.76

88.27

24,143.46
2,425.14
2,201.04

972.67
725.64
349.87
161.86
96.26
59.82
36.20
26.69

6,123.34
1,547.58
1,016.09
707.75
34.48

3,253.98
430.98
357.57

$ 981.48

$ 163890

S 215339

$ 15,921.69

VLLOLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLOLOLLLLLLLLLOLOLLLLOLDOLOLOLOLOLODOnO»

530,411.08
531,073.10
531,428.59
531,768.69
531,876.70
529,686.01
530,667.49
531,536.61
532,235.74
532,860.57
533,397.19
533,689.97
533,932.37
534,124.50
534,316.29
534,448.05
534,536.32
528,732.32
530,371.22
554,514.68
556,939.82
559,140.86
560,113.53
560,839.17
561,189.04
561,350.90
561,447.16
561,506.98
561,543.18
561,569.87
563,723.26
569,846.60
571,394.18
572,410.27
573,118.02
573,152.50
589,074.19
592,328.17
592,759.15
593,116.72
593,116.72
593,116.72
593,116.72
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5/29/2012 20527vd $ 593,116.72
5/29/2001 20585-20588vd $ 593,116.72
5/23/2012 40651-40664  69480-69484 $  2,580.14 $ 595,696.86
5/23/2012 $  6,088.19 $ 601,785.05
5/23/2012 S 493.68 $ 602,278.73
5/23/2012 $ 303.08 $ 602,581.81
5/23/2012 $ 230.90 $ 602,812.71
5/25/2012 20593-20594 $ 34,121.06 $ 568,691.65
5/29/2012 20595-20656 $ 197,501.59 $ 371,190.06
5/29/2012 20608-vd $ (12,600.00) $ 383,790.06
5/24/2012 40665-40676  69485-69493 $ 331171 $ 387,101.77
5/24/2012 $ 19,940.76 $ 407,042.53
5/24/2012 $ 5,889.86 $ 412,932.39
5/24/2012 $  3,526.86 $ 416,459.25
5/24/2012 $  2,540.00 $ 418,999.25
5/24/2012 $ 817.27 $ 419,816.52
5/24/2012 $ 629.19 $ 420,445.71
5/24/2012 S 475.86 $ 420,921.57
5/24/2012 $ 97.16 $ 421,018.73
5/24/2012 $ 7.84 $ 421,026.57
5/25/2012 40677-40691  69494-69502 $  3,716.64 $ 424,743.21
5/25/2012 $ 481157 $ 429,554.78
5/25/2012 $ 2,524.70 $ 432,079.48
5/25/2012 $  1,206.23 $ 433,285.71
5/25/2012 $ 923.15 $ 434,208.86
5/25/2012 $ 852.61 $ 435,061.47
5/25/2012 $ 634.37 $ 435,695.84
5/25/2012 $ 174.56 $ 435,870.40
5/25/2012 $ 165.10 $ 436,035.50
5/25/2012 s 137.23 $ 436,172.73
5/25/2012 $ 54.22 $ 436,226.95
5/29/2012 40692-40700  69503-69513 S 28,609.67 $ 464,836.62
5/29/2012 S 434118 $ 469,177.80
5/29/2012 S 3,647.52 $ 472,825.32
5/29/2012 S 354.47 $ 473,179.79
5/29/2012 $ 145.66 $ 473,325.45
5/29/2012 & 138.02 S 473,463.47
5/29/2012 $ 7.95 $ 92.58 $ 473,548.10
5/30/2012 20657-20666 S 174,558.74 $ 500000 $ 303,989.36
5/30/2012 20666-VD ] (169,865.00) $ 3,976.58 $ 477,830.94
5/30/2012 206667 ] 169,865.00 $ 5997.70 $ 313,963.64
5/30/2012 $ 301218 $ 316,975.82
5/30/2012 $ 956.82 $ 317,932.64
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5/30/2012
5/30/2012
5/30/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012
5/31/2012

$

138,024.68 $

684,209.12 $

342.66

S 353.17

S 6,124.09
20,330.02
3,154.87
1,232.17
1,032.73
428.88
320.80
153.71
77.14
68.33

307,321.58 $ 182,349.81

VvV VULV VUV VNN

VLV K

318,285.81
318,285.81
318,285.81
324,409.90
344,739.92
347,894.79
349,126.96
350,159.69
350,588.57
350,909.37
351,063.08
351,140.22
351,208.55
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821 JEFFEE DR

KERMIT, TX 79745

CHECK .NO

22173
22174
22175
22176
22177
22178
22179
22180
22181
22182
22183
22184
22185
22186
22187
22188
22189
22190
22191
22192
22193
22194
22195
22196
22197
22198
22199
22200
22201
22202
22203
22204
22205
22206
22207
22208
22209
22210
22211
22212
22213
22214
22215
22216
22217
22218
22219
22220
22221
22222
22223
22224
22225

. .DATE. .

5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
s5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12

6/01/12 P/R CHECK REGISTER
10:53:42 COMP: 00000
EMPLOYEE NAME....... SR S
678 PAEHL, DONNA M.
259 ALLEN, MARY GARCIA
300 ARNOLD, MALLARY BETH
353 CARTER, KERRIA DEAN
995 DURAN, MELISSA C
153 GARCIA, SALLY
845 KEELY, DARLA J
997 MARTZ, ASHLY LYNN
30 CARRELL, JONNIE D.
318 GRAVES, SUE ANN
16 LEWIS, MERRILEE ANN
3 TAYLOR, JONI LYNNE
367 VALERIO, PEGGY R.
616 DAWSON, KATHLEEN
328 PEREZ, CHRISTINA J.
107 SALINAS, TONI
769 ARNOLD, SHEILA GAY
260 DENNY, HOLLY D.
952 BLACKBURN, SHANNA SHEA
644 BROWN, CHARLOTTE L.
19 DUTTON, LINDA
562 HERRERA, SHARLA JAN
600 DE LA TORRE, ELINORE JUNE
758 MANGARON, JANETTE JUMAWAN
14 SEE, FRANCIS C.
342 SWANSON, MARILYN LEE
213 WOLF, VIRGINIA ANN
108 BUSTAMANTE, YASMEEN
763 ESPARZA, JESSICA
444 KOHANEK, HEATH
661 MANCHA, JOSE M.
322 WIDNER, WILLIAM BRADY
333 VELASQUEZ, GENIVA HEREDIA
787 NEBOH, STELLA NJEMANZE
643 BALLARD, JAMARSHA R.
740 BLAND, DONNA ANGELINE
306 COMPTON, FELICIA G.
994 DUNLAP, JOANNE DENIECE
209 GRAVES, SANDRA N.
216 LONG, RIKKI LYNN
148 MACON, JESSICA
105 PERCIFIELD, JANA
852 SOLTERO, NAOMI
589 HASTON, KATHY J.
207 LETT, JENNIFER LYNN
218 MILLER, LACOSTA POOL
222 ROBINSON, ALECIA
658 FLYNN, ELIDIA G.
882 JUAREZ, JOSEFINA L
330 RIOS, CORINA GOMEZ
925 QUIROZ, MARTHA JAQUEZ
517 ADAMS, MELANIE ALANE
826 FUQUA, DEBBIE D.

CHECK . AMT

1363.23
1937.29
1687.97
1409.23
1544.43
1441.24
1741.54
1456.45
733.77
1016.58
500.27
1077.24
1211.70
710.87
481.78
715.73
1179.54
1093.88
325.98
1167.67
1315.00
1056.16
1025.20
2032.79
574.57
605.93
1524.40
465.84
1337.59
518.92
2384.39
402.83
648.50
1320.65
748.92
824 .81
602.58
704.24
640.26
704.41
128.75
656.95
1067.44
528.96
590.91
512.88
678.84
560.23
571.15
664.59
703.97
1300.10
735.19

5/01/2012 THRU 5/31/2012

PAGE 1
-PAY420-

821 JEFFEE DR

KERMIT, TX 79745

CHECK.NO

22226
22227
22228
22229
22230
22231
22232
22233
22234
22235
22236
22237
22238
22239
22240
22241
22242
22243
22244
22245
22246
22247
22248
22249
22250
22251
22252
22253
22254
22255
22256
22257
22258
22259
22260
22261
22262
22263
22264
22265
22266
22267
22268
22269
22270
22271
22272
22273
22274
22275
22276
22277
22278

..DATE. .

5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
s/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
5/18/12
s/18/12

6/01/12
10:53:42 COMP :
EMPLOYEE NAME................ccc.-n
885 NORMAN, CHARLOTTE K.
853 MORALES, RICKY R.
106 LUJAN, YSENIA ARANDA
770 RUSHING, MICHELLE
301 ARMSTRONG, PEGGY J
620 GONZALEZ, LORENA URIAS
888 LARA, LUCERO A.
109 MORALES, YARAVY FATIMA
405 NARANJO, BELINDA
226 SOLTERO, JEHNIFER SHEAN
248 BUSTAMANTE, ANTONIA
35 CARRASCO, NEREIDA
147 PEREZ, JEANETTE
154 DARLING, AMANDA
102 MACFARLANE, MICHELLE
678 PAEHL, DONNA M.
300 ARNOLD, MALLARY BETH
353 CARTER, KERRIA DEAN
995 DURAN, MELISSA C
153 GARCIA, SALLY
845 KEELY, DARLA J
997 MARTZ, ASHLY LYNN
30 CARRELL, JONNIE D.
318 GRAVES, SUE ANN
16 LEWIS, MERRILEE ANN
3 TAYLOR, JONI LYNNE
367 VALERIO, PEGGY R.
616 DAWSON, KATHLEEN
328 PEREZ, CHRISTINA J.
107 SALINAS, TONI
769 ARNOLD, SHEILA GAY
260 DENNY, HOLLY D.
952 BLACKBURN, SHANNA SHEA
644 BROWN, CHARLOTTE L.
19 DUTTON, LINDA
562 HERRERA, SHARLA JAN
600 DE LA TORRE, ELINORE JUNE
758 MANGARON, JANETTE JUMAWAN
14 SEE, FRANCIS C.
213 WOLF, VIRGINIA ANN
108 BUSTAMANTE, YASMEEN
763 ESPARZA, JESSICA
444 KOHANEK, HEATH
661 MANCHA, JOSE M.
322 WIDNER, WILLIAM BRADY
333 VELASQUEZ, GENIVA HEREDIA
787 NEBOH, STELLA NJEMANZE
205 ALEXANDER, LADONNA L
643 BALLARD, JAMARSHA R.
740 BLAND, DONNA ANGELINE
306 COMPTON, FELICIA G.
994 DUNLAP, JOANNE DENIECE
209 GRAVES, SANDRA N.

P/R CHECK REGISTER

00000

——p CHECK.AMT

788.71
710.14
810.26
864.33
1552.07
546.96
926.93
659.40
1048.83
1126.06
656.84
573.30
306.49
3705.10
3809.04
1473.37
1032.89
1735.90
1564.43
1553.70
1698.49
1450.81
187.78
1129.40
331.45
1198.97
1201.93
720.33
551.47
706.92
1238.18
903.71
317.92
1426.17
1570.42
1150.81
1119.75
1556.28
557.50
1363.63
585.54
1408.16
518.92
2607.60
402.83
668.62
1320.65
336.83
952.74
836.83
837.84
766.74
573.42

5/01/2012 THRU

5/31/2012

PAGE 2

-PAY420-

07-23-2012



07-23-2012

821 JEFFEE DR 6/01/12 P/R CHECK REGISTER 5/01/2012 THRU 5/31/2012 PAGE 3
KERMIT, TX 79745 10:53:42 COMP: 00000 -PAY420-
CHECK.NO ..DATE.. EMPLOYEE NAME............ oim e ey A CHECK.AMT
P

! 22279 5/18/12 216 LONG, RIKKI LYNN 674.83
22280 5/18/12 105 PERCIFIELD, JANA 660.99

22281 5/18/12 220 SERBANTEZ, ANNETTE 598.08

22282 5/18/12 852 SOLTERO, NAOMI 1186.33

22283 5/18/12 589 HASTON, KATHY J. 601.12

22284 5/18/12 207 LETT, JENNIFER LYNN 574.19

22285 5/18/12 218 MILLER, LACOSTA POOL 518.99

22286 5/18/12 222 ROBINSON, ALECIA 678.84

22287 5/18/12 658 FLYNN, ELIDIA G. 595.36

22288 5/18/12 882 JUAREZ, JOSEFINA L 602.43

22289 5/18/12 330 RIOS, CORINA GOMEZ 660.65

22290 5/18/12 925 QUIROZ, MARTHA JAQUEZ 894.77

22291 5/18/12 517 ADAMS, MELANIE ALANE 1331.33

22292 5/18/12 826 FUQUA, DEBBIE D. 770.21

22293 5/18/12 885 NORMAN, CHARLOTTE K. 788.72

22294 5/18/12 853 MORALES, RICKY R. 729.51

22295 5/18/12 106 LUJAN, YSENIA ARANDA 825.01

22296 5/18/12 770 RUSHING, MICHELLE 864.33

22297 5/18/12 301 ARMSTRONG, PEGGY J 1666.38

22298 5/18/12 620 GONZALEZ, LORENA URIAS 625.58

22299 5/18/12 888 LARA, LUCERO A. 1021.17

22300 5/18/12 109 MORALES, YARAVY FATIMA 686.08

22301 5/18/12 405 NARANJO, BELINDA 1045.73

22302 5/18/12 226 SOLTERO, JEHNIFER SHEAN 1105.75

22303 5/18/12 248 BUSTAMANTE, ANTONIA 784.02

22304 5/18/12 35 CARRASCO, NEREIDA 558.13

22305 5/18/12 147 PEREZ, JEANETTE 725.32

22306 5/18/12 154 DARLING, AMANDA 3815.97

22307 5/18/12 102 MACFARLANE, MICHELLE 3857.13

*** COMPANY TOTALS:
DIRECT DEPOSIT: CKS: NON DIRECT DEPOSIT: 138,024.68 CKS: 135

TOTAL AMT: 138,024.68 CHECKS : 135

07-23-2012



07-23-2012

JINKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPIT 0000

6/01/2012 10:48

sheck # Chk Date Vendor# Vendor name

20474
20475
20476
20477
20478
20479
20480
20481
20482
20483
20484
20485
20486
20487
20488
20489
20490
20491
20492
20493
20494
20495
20496
20497
20498
20498
20500
20501
20502
20503
20504
20505
20506
20507
20508
20509
20510
20511
20512
20513
20514
20515
20516
20517
20518
20519
20520
20521
20522
20523
20524
20525
20526
20527

5/02/12
5/02/12
5/02/12
5/02/12
5/02/12
5/02/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/04/12
5/09/12
5/09/12
5/09/12
5/09/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
s/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
s5/14/12
5/14/12
s/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12
5/14/12

42
526

2331

972
1549
1631

152

'S

1878
179
2391
187
2255

A/P Check Register

Vendor Type

Not Used ----------
Not Used ~---<«====
Not Used =-=-------==
Not Used ----------
AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP
AT&T
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE

AFLAC - CAIC

FORT DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE
NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LIFE INS
PATTI FRANKS, TAX ASSESSOR
THE SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP
WCCU

AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP
CITY OF KERMIT

FIRST CHOICE POWER

WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS
AFFILIATED FOOD SERVICE
AGENCY 405

AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC

ALCO STORE #185

ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES, INC
AMERICAN SOLUTIONS

ANTHELIO HEALTHCARE SOLUTIONS
ARMSTRONG PEGGY

AT&T

GOLDEN LIGHT EQUIPMENT CO
BAXTER IV SYSTEMS DIV

BEN E KEITH

BKD CPA'S & ADVISORS

BLAINE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
BRIGGS CORPORATION

BUILDERS SUPPLY

CARDINAL HEALTH

CAREFUSION SOLUTIONS, LLC
CENDY ANTLEY

CLARK, JOHN

CLIA LABORATORY PROGRAM
CONCORD MEDICAL GROUP

CRG ELECTRIC, INC.
DEPARTMENT OF INFO RESOURCES
ETACTICS, INC.

SHELBY, JULIE

FED-EX

FISHER HEALTHCARE

FLEETWOOD FINANCIAL

GE CAPITAL

HD SUPPLY FACILITIES
HEALTHLAND

HOSPITAL RECEIVABLES SVC, INC.
LABORATORY SUPPLY CO

LEA KILCHENSTEIN

LOWE'S MARKETPLACE

MANKIN, SARA A D.O.

M/C Discount Amt.

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnonnnnnnnnnnnn

Check Amount

542.45
2,555.16
2,108.32

813.69

118.99

12.00

200.00

985.00
4,067.00
1,888.04
1,107.00

538.64

25,477.23
429.59
1.00
1,646.98
26.97
80.00

460.75
3,617.00

112.08

48.49
156.95
634.27

1,892.73
3,605.00
127.03
36.48
18.45
3,130.78
2,012.00
82.93
1,100.00
150.00
20,165.00
492.50
3,768.40
1,288.03
4,700.00
30.55
10,518.70
4,202.24
2,826.47
55.92
1,148.48
221.54
3,661.07

12.80
139.74

1,500.00

Page 1
AP508R

Status

Void/Not Used
Void/Not Used

Void/Not Used
Void/Not Used

Void

Void

07-23-2012



07-23-2012

JINKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPIT 0000
6/01/2012 10:48

>heck # Chk Date Vendor# Vendor name

A/P Check Register

Vendor Type

20528 S5/14/12 524 MCGRAW-HILL COMPANIES

20529 5/14/12 2263 MEDICAL ADVOCACY SVCS

20530 S/14/12 1942 MEDICAL DEBT MANAGEMENT, INC
20531 5/14/12 210 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC

20532 S5/14/12 2223 MEDTRAN DIRECT, INC

20533 5/14/12 2392 OBRIEN, MICHAEL

20534 5/14/12 2229 MICHELLE MACFARLANE

20535 5/14/12 221 MONAHANS NEWS

20536 5/14/12 2394 MONAHANS PHARMACY

20537 5/14/12 222 MOORE MEDICAL,LLC

20538 5/14/12 214 NAOMI SOLTERO

20539 S5/14/12 1973 NATIONAL HEATING & PLUMBING
20540 5/14/12 1455 NIGHTHAWK RADIOLOGY SERVICES
20541 5/14/12 699 NORTHWEST TEXAS HOSPITAL ASSOC
20542 S5/14/12 234 ODESSA AMERICAN

20543 5/14/12 236 OFFICE DEPOT

20544 5/14/12 2344 ORIENTAL TRADING CO

20545 5/14/12 1452 PERRY JOHNSON & ASSOCIATES INC
20546 5/14/12 2203 PREFERRED HOSPITAL LEASING
20547 5/14/12 2161 PROTECH SERVICES

20548 5/14/12 625 R&D BATTERIES, INC

20549 S5/14/12 264 BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES CA,IN
20550 5/14/12 2320 RIO GRAND PATHOLOGY SERVICES
20551 5/14/12 1427 ROBERT SCOGIN

20552 5/14/12 2393 QUIROZ, ROGELIO

20553 5/14/12 2389 ROSA FUQUA

20554 5/14/12 33 SANOFI PASTEUR

20555 5/14/12 2228 DOCTOR STANLY T SELBY PA
20556 5/14/12 2390 SHARRON GALLAGHER

20557 5/14/12 443 SHIPLEY DANA

20558 S/14/12 82 SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS
20559 5/14/12 1550 SIEMENS FINANCIAL SERVICES
20560 S/14/12 280 SLICK'S AUTO SUPPLY & HDWE INC
20561 5/14/12 283 SOUTHPLAINS BIOMEDICAL SERV
20562 S/14/12 1054 SOUTH PLAINS BIOMEDICAL SER.
20563 5/14/12 2395 STANDARD TEXTILE

20564 5/14/12 296 STERICYCLE INC

20565 5/14/12 297 STERIS CORP

20566 5/14/12 69 SUDDENLINK

20567 5/14/12 2059 T-SYSTEM, INC.

20568 5/14/12 2199 TERMINIX PRCOCESSING CENTER
20569 5/14/12 2328 THOMAS NG TECHNOLOGIES, INC SUPPLIES
20570 5/14/12 2050 TORCH FOUNDATION

20571 5/14/12 1916 TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL

20572 5/14/12 2386 RR DONNELLEY

20573 5/14/12 335 UNITED BLOOD SERVICES

20574 5/14/12 330 US FOODSERVICE INC

20575 5/14/12 355 VERIZON BUSINESS

20576 5/14/12 344 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPANY

20577 5/14/12 433 WINK LIONS CLUB

20578 5/14/12 365 WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS

20579 5/14/12 1082 ARMSTRONG PEGGY

20580 5/14/12 2364 MESHEL, WILLIAM MD

20581 5/14/12 2228 DOCTOR STANLY T SELBY PA

M/C Discount Amt.

nnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnnonnnnnnnnnnnnnnonnnnnnnnnnn

20.12

Check Amount

246.29
279.24
1,272.78
1,044.49
1,260.00
63.00
80.00
132.02
50.00
103.14
239.00
6,184.16
4,675.00
50.00
379.00
1,388.23
134.09
216.039
25,750.00
1,066.20
1,193.76
30,313.30
1,100.00
3,140.00
50.00
40.55
965.89
33,510.10
40.15
50.65
324.50
742.00
11.32
3,618.70
288.75
103.44
1,132.86
269.38
344.10
1,056.00
200.00
1,925.00
690.17
5,494.00
155.97
644.00
5,291.25
242.18
803.42
48.50
1,486.65
108.92
27,084.00
2,648.46

Page 2

APS08R

Status

07-23-2012



07-23-2012

‘INKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPIT 0000

6/01/2012 10:48

‘heck # Chk Date Vendor# Vendor name Vendor Type
20582 5/16/12 42 AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP
20583 5/16/12 15 CARDINAL HEALTH
20584 5/16/12 33 SANOFI PASTEUR
20585 5/18/12
20586 5/18/12
20587 5/18/12
20588 5/18/12
20589 5/18/12 382 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE
20590 5/18/12 367 PATTI FRANKS, TAX ASSESSOR
20591 5/18/12 702 THE SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP
20592 S/18/12 351 WCCU
20593 5/23/12 42 AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP
20594 5/23/12 365 WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS
20595 5/29/12 2396 BAKER HUGHES WIRELINE SERVICE
20596 5/29/12 1486 BAYTREE LEASING COMPANY, LLC
20597 5/29/12 46 BLAINE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLY
20598 5/29/12 1790 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF TEXA
20599 S5/29/12 2293 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC.
20600 5/29/12 15 CARDINAL HEALTH
20601 5/29/12 1967 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
20602 5/29/12 1745 DEPARTMENT OF INFO RESOURCES
20603 5/29/12 2110 ENGLAND ENTERPRISES
20604 5/29/12 972 FISHER HEALTHCARE
20605 5/29/12 698 FUQUA, DEBBIE
20606 S5/29/12 164 IVANS
20607 5/29/12 179 LABORATORY SUPPLY CO
20608 5/29/12 1703 MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL
20609 5/29/12 2335 MN SYSTEMS
20610 5/2%/12 214 NAOMI SOLTERO
20611 5/29/12 75 PATTERSON OFFICE SUPPLIES
20612 5/29/12 82 SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS
20613 5/29/12 280 SLICK'S AUTO SUPPLY & HDWE INC
20614 5/29/12 293 ST JOHN COMPANIES
20615 5/29/12 2089 TEXAS PRN, LLC
20616 5/29/12 1839 TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL CREDIT
20617 5/29/12 335 UNITED BLOOD SERVICES
20618 5/29/12 330 US FOODSERVICE INC
20619 5/29/12 344 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPANY
20620 5/29/12 365 WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS
20621 5/29/12 2338 THE WINKLER POST SUPPLIES
20625 5/29/12 530 AFFILIATED FOOD SERVICE
20626 5/29/12 2200 AGENCY 405
20627 5/29/12 9 AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC
20628 5/23/12 13 ALCO STORE #185
20629 5/29/12 41 BEN E KEITH
20630 5/29/12 350 BUILDERS SUPPLY
20631 5/29/12 15 CARDINAL HEALTH
20632 5/29/12 482 CLIA LABORATORY PROGRAM
20633 5/29/12 72 CMC BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC.
20634 5/29/12 683 DAVIS & WILKERSON P.C.

20635 5/29/12 1085 DENNY HOLLY

20636 5/29/12 278 SHELBY, JULIE

20637 5/29/12 972 FISHER HEALTHCARE

20638 5/29/12 100 LABORATORY CORPORATION OF

A/P Check Register

M/C Discount Amt.

noNNNANNANNANNANNANANANNONNNNNAANANNNANNANNNONNNONNONONNON

Check Amount

2,153.33
17.24
20.12

355.00
200.00
985.00
4,264.00
1,339.36
32,781.70
230.00
967.36
67.76
572.26
813.98
1,958.31
39.75
942.10
250.00
1,345.41
25.00
247.00
587.17
12,600.00
500.00
133.35
431.20
11,444.14
16.46
68.02
704.00
12,747.30
155.00
828.85
173.10
35,435.08
300.00
1,394.61
8.00
1,347.86
8.50
905.76
33.85
2,097.78
2,575.00
189.69
94.45
78.92
4,380.00
685.24
3,384.10

Page 3
APS08R

Status

Void/Not Used
Void/Not Used
Void/Not Used
Void/Not Used

07-23-2012



07-23-2012

INKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL HOSPIT 0000

§/01/2012 10:48

heck # Chk Date Vendor# Vendor name

A/P Check Register

Vendor Type

20639 5/29/12 179 LABORATORY SUPPLY CO
20640 5/29/12 193 MALLINCKRODT INC
20641 5/29/12 685 MEDIFAX-EDI, LLC
20642 5/29/12 210 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC
20643 5/29/12 473 MINDRAY DS USA, INC
20644 5/29/12 1973 NATIONAL HEATING & PLUMBING
20645 5/29/12 236 OFFICE DEPOT
20646 5/29/12 1308 PAEHL DONNA
20647 5/29/12 370 PROFESSIONAL DIETARY
20648 5/29/12 2090 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS
20649 5/29/12 264 BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES CA,IN
20650 5/29/12 82 SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS
20651 5/29/12 2316 SPECTRA CORP
20652 5/29/12 2395 STANDARD TEXTILE
20653 5/29/12 297 STERIS CORP
20654 5/29/12 325 TRI-ANIM HEALTH SERVICES
20655 5/29/12 330 US FOODSERVICE INC
20656 5/29/12 365 WINKLER COUNTY AUDITORS
20657 5/30/12 2200 AGENCY 405
20658 5/30/12 42 AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP
20659 S5/30/12 2400 JIMENEZ, ASHLIE
20660 5/30/12 526 AT&T
20661 S5/30/12 1507 BEAUCHAMP CHARLENE
20662 5/30/12 2399 BARAJOS, CYNTHIA
20663 5/30/12 2397 MARQUEZ, DESIREE
20664 5/30/12 2322 ELIZABETH JOHNSON
20665 5/30/12 1703 MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL
20666 5/30/12 2398 MEDICARE
20667 S/31/12 2142 TRAILBLAZER HEALTH ENTERPRISES
otals for cash account..: 0000-1000-0000 CASH ON HAND
Total # checks: 191
# voided checks: 12
4 non-voided checks: 179
‘otals for company: Total # checks: 191
# voided checks: 12
4 non-voided checks: 179

# » » » + END OF REPORT * *

*

M/C Discount Amt.

nnnNnonNnNnNoNNNNNANNAONNANNANNNOON

-

20.12

20.12

20.12

20.12

Check Amount

1,767.20
896.00
154.95
447.09

1,300.00

6,184.16
130.47
306.36
575.00

34.42
3,376.88
7,509.23

25.00

81.72

241.73
74.90
832.51
72,787.60
8.00
676.30
7.50
2,564.44
155.00
7.50

7.50

7.50
1,260.00
169,865.00
169,865.00

868,286.20
184,077.08
684,209.12

868,286.20
184,077.08
684,209.12

Page 4

AP508R

Status
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* %k *******AUTO**SCH 5-Drgrr 79731
270 2.1959 AV 0.600 21 29
WZVEEER Coyypy MEMORTAY,
HOSPITaT,

PO DRAWER.

KE RMIT 7y 79745-6014

Ontinued wwxxx

Previovfls Statement Date 4/30/12 Current Statement Date 5/31/12
Beginn 4ng Balance o 573,982 g3
‘Deposit s’ Other Addltlons 167 614,671.39
Checks & Other Chargeg 264 545,521.34
Current Balance $643,132.88
Tota) Items: 431
Imagesg: 287
lear to Date Interest Earne .00
Depos1ts of checksg and cagh can
W be made g our ATM located
at 242¢ N. Grandview.
5 -Current period:-" Yeer to date:
iTotal Overdrase Feeg .00 .00
:Total Returneq rgon Fees , ~TTTTe--ll oooo
~ Total Overdraft Feeg include: Nonsufficient (NSF) itemg paid
and Overdrawn account Charge .
- Total gRe urneq Item Feeg include: Nonsufficient (NSF) ltems
returneq
* ok ok Depositg and Additions *k ok
1/12 DEPOSIT 29 753.07
l/12 ga TX/CO/NM papr MEDICARg 2 3,513 94
L7 12 'I'RANSFIRST LLC BKCD STLMT 253,93
X2 TR_ANSFIRST LLC BKCD STLMT 210.00
/12 BCBS TEXAS PAYMNT 88.63
/12 Jq TXx DPART B ED B PAY 1l.46.
/12 DEPOSIT 2,005 13
/12 J4 TX/C'O/NM PART MEDICARE A 15,573.25
/12 BCBS TEXAgQ PAYMNT 7,026.19
/12 TRANSFIRST LLC BKCD STLMT 222.54
‘12 DEPOSIT 2,806.3¢
12 g4 TX/CO/NM PART MEDICARE A 4,216.11
12 TMHP TX TTL XIx 2,154.72
12 g4 TX/CO/NM PART MEDICARE 2 1,275 675
12 BCBS TEXAgQ PAYMNT 628,75
12 CENTENE PAYMENT 475,04
12 TRANSFIRST LLC BKCD STLMT 257.85
-2 DEPOSIT 15,380.5;
2 g4 TX/C'O/NM PART MEDICARE A 4,268.55
* % ok g (@]

07-23-2012
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Page a:
XR610P

Current Processing Date 5/01/2012

WINKLER CO MEMORIAL HOSPITAL Payment/Adjustment Register
6/22/2012 3:36 PM

S Col Proc Trans. Remit ** A/R Transaction s
Pat # Adm #

Patient Name AS FC T Pyr

Cd Ext Desc.

*x**x  Overall Transaction Summa

..... A/R------ ~---Bad Debt--- -
Trans Amount Trans Amount

01 01 PT REFUNDS 116.35 .00
03 00 TRANSFER .00 00
05 00 SMALL BAL I1L.43= 00
Total charge adj 4.92 .00
10 00 CHARITY WO 838.75- 00
11 16 PAT DISC 359.50- .00
13 00 TRANSFER 171.40 252.42~
16 00 CONT ADJ 00 .00
16 01 MC OP CONT 4,416.58 .00
16 04 MD OP CONT 2,274..93~ .00
16 06 OP CON ADJ 12,100.24- .00
Total credit adj 10,985.44- 252.42-
20 00 CASH 4,616.84- 45.00-
21 00 CHECK 8,892.06- 1,185.99-
22 00 MEDICARE 9,859.59- .00
23 00 MEDICAID 7,608.13- .00
24 00 INSURANCE 19,805.29- .00
25 00 W/COMP 379.87- .00

Total payments

Agt Date Date Seq # Cd Desc. Ex Desc.

Ty *arax

--«-ALL------

12,100.24-

4,661.84-
10,078.05-
9,859.59-
7,608.13-
19,805.29-
379.87-

Transaction C
Amount #

07-23-2012
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WINKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL H A/P Outstanding Checks Report Page 1
6/01/2012 11:34 AP501R

Check # Check Date Vendor # Vendor Name M/C Discount Amt. Check Amount Remit To
11615 12/28/2007 1590 AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY OF c -00 25.60
13078 8/11/2008 1759 WESTBROOK DONALD c ce 36.70
16979 6/28/2010 2125 GABALDON EDMUNDO [} 0o 78.45
17900 12/27/2010 2081 CURRY VERN & 00 27.10
18128 2/14/2011 2081 CURRY VERN (o4 0o 27.10
18709 6/13/2011 2224 PANDO ADRIANA c 0o 20.00
19472 11/14/2011 2272 PARTAIN LEE Cc 00 15.89
19581 12/07/2011 124 FED-EX [ .00 240.22
19808 1/23/2012 2313 MIKE LINDSAY C -00 29.70
20198 3/23/2012 2365 ARMENDARIZ, NORA o co 7.50
20223 3/26/2012 2350 CHAVEZ, JOHANNA C 00 272.20
20314 4/05/2012 2365 ARMENDARIZ, NORA [od 00 7.50
20483 5/04/2012 374 NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LIFE INS c .00 12.00
20547 5/14/2012 2161 PROTECH SERVICES [ .00 1,066.20
20555 5/14/2012 2228 DOCTOR STANLY T SELBY PA o .00 33,510.10
20581 5/14/2012 2228 DOCTOR STANLY T SELBY PA c .00 2,648.46
20595 5/29/2012 2396 BAKER HUGHES WIRELINE SERVICE c .00 230.00
20596 5/29/2012 1486 BAYTREE LEASING COMPANY, LLC {24 .00 967.36
20598 5/29/2012 1790 BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF TEXA (07 .00 572.26
20599 5/29/2012 2293 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. C .00 813.98
20600 5/29/2012 15 CARDINAL HEALTH c .00 1,958.31
20601 5/29/2012 1967 DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY c .00 39.75
20602 5/29/2012 1745 DEPARTMENT OF INFO RESOURCES C .00 942.10
20603 5/29/2012 2110 ENGLAND ENTERPRISES € .00 250.00
20604 5/29/2012 972 FISHER HEALTHCARE c .00 1,345.41
20605 5/29/2012 698 FUQUA, DEBBIE Cc .00 25.00
20606 5/29/2012 164 IVANS (e} .00 247.00
20607 5/29/2012 179 LABORATORY SUPPLY CO C .00 587.117
20609 5/29/2012 2335 MN SYSTEMS c .00 “WQP!PPV
20611 5/29/2012 75 PATTERSON OFFICE SUPPLIES & .00 431.20
20612 5/29/2012 82 SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS c .00 11,444.14
20613 5/29/2012 280 SLICK'S AUTO SUPPLY & HDWE INC c .00 16.46
20614 5/29/2012 293 ST JOHN COMPANIES Cc .00 68.02
20615 5/29/2012 2089 TEXAS PRN, LLC Cc .00 704.00
20616 5/29/2012 1839 TOSHIBA AMERICA MEDICAL CREDIT {04 00 12,747.30
20617 5/29/2012 335 UNITED BLOOD SERVICES & 00 195.00
20618 5/29/2012 330 US FOODSERVICE INC C oo 828.85
20619 5/29/2012 344 WAGNER SUPPLY COMPANY C 00 173.10
20621 5/29/2012 2338 THE WINKLER POST o} .00 300.00
20625 5/29/2012 530 AFFILIATED FOOD SERVICE c 00 1,394.61
20626 5/29/2012 2200 AGENCY 405 C 00 8.00
20627 5/29/2012 9 AIRGAS SOUTHWEST INC C e 1,347.86
20628 5/29/2012 13 ALCO STORE #185 {4 00 8.50
20629 5/29/2012 41 BEN E KEITH (o} .00 905.76
20630 5/29/2012 350 BUILDERS SUPPLY C 00 33.85
20631 5/29/2012 15 CARDINAL HEALTH C 00 2,097.78
20632 5/29/2012 482 CLIA LABORATORY PROGRAM c 00 2,575.00
20633 5/29/2012 72 CMC BUSINESS SYSTEMS, INC. c 00 189.69
20634 5/29/2012 683 DAVIS & WILKERSON P.C. of 00 94 .45
20635 5/29/2012 1085 DENNY HOLLY o oo 78.92
20636 5/29/2012 278 SHELBY, JULIE (o .00 4,380.00
20637 5/29/2012 972 FISHER HEALTHCARE (o] 00 685.24
20638 5/29/2012 100 LABORATORY CORPORATION OF C .00 3,384.10
20639 5/29/2012 179 LABORATORY SUPPLY CO [ 00 1,767.20
20640 5/29/2012 193 MALLINCKRODT INC € 00 896.00
20641 5/29/2012 685 MEDIFAX-EDI, LLC c 00 154.95

07-23-2012
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WINKLER COUNTY MEMORIAL H A/P Outstanding Checks Report Page 2
6/01/2012 11:34 AP501R
Check # Check Date Vendor # Vendor Name M/C Discount Amt. Check Amount Remit To
20642 5/29/2012 210 MEDLINE INDUSTRIES INC c .00 447.09
20643 5/29/2012 473 MINDRAY DS USA, INC C .00 1,300.00
20644 5/29/2012 1973 NATIONAL HEATING & PLUMBING {0 .00 6,184.16
20645 5/29/2012 236 OFFICE DEPOT € .00 130.47
20646 5/29/2012 1308 PAEHL DONNA c .00 306.36
20647 5/29/2012 370 PROFESSIONAL DIETARY C .00 575.00
20648 5/29/2012 2090 QUEST DIAGNOSTICS c .00 34.42
20649 5/29/2012 264 BIBBY FINANCIAL SERVICES CA, IN (&4 .00 3,376.88
20650 5/29/2012 82 SIEMENS HEALTHCARE DIAGNOSTICS {3 .00 7.,509.23
20651 5/29/2012 2316 SPECTRA CORP C .00 25.00
20652 5/29/2012 2395 STANDARD TEXTILE C .00 5%.72
20653 5/29/2012 297 STERIS CORP C .00 241.73
20654 5/29/2012 325 TRI-ANIM HEALTH SERVICES G .00 74.90
20655 5/29/2012 330 US FOODSERVICE INC (o] .00 832.51
20657 5/30/2012 2200 AGENCY 405 (o] .00 8.00
20658 5/30/2012 42 AMERISOURCEBERGEN DRUG CORP c 00 676.30
20659 5/30/2012 2400 JIMENEZ, ASHLIE C .00 7.50
20660 5/30/2012 526 AT&T C .00 2,564.44
20661 5/30/2012 1507 BEAUCHAMP CHARLENE (o5 .00 155.00
20662 5/30/2012 2399 BARAJOS, CYNTHIA C .00 750"
20663 5/30/2012 2397 MARQUEZ, DESIREE (o] .00 %
20664 5/30/2012 2322 ELIZABETH JOHNSON Cc .00
20665 5/30/2012 1703 MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL {07 .00 1,260.00
20667 5/31/2012 2142 TRAILBLAZER HEALTH ENTERPRISES (&) .00 169,865.00
20668 6/01/2012 378 AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE ASSURANCE Cc .00
20669 6/01/2012 2331 AFLAC CAIC c .00
20670 6/01/2012 381 FORT DEARBORN LIFE INSURANCE c .00
20671 6/01/2012 374 NATIONAL FAMILY CARE LIFE INS & .00
20672 6/01/2012 367 PATTI FRANKS, TAX ASSESSOR c .00
20673 6/01/2012 702 THE SECURITY BENEFIT GROUP c .00
20674 6/01/2012 351 WCCU c .00 4,311.50
Totals for Cash Account..: 1000-0000 CASH ON HAND
# Checks: 87 .00 297,650.38
Totals for Company...: # Checks: 87 .00 297,650.38

Grand Totals.........: # Checks: 87 .00 297,650.38

07-23-2012



Outstanding AFs5/51/#2

11615
1%078
16979
17900
18128
18709
19472
19581
19808
20198
20223
20% 14
20483
20547
20555
20581
20595
20596
20598
20599
20600
20601
20602
2060?%
20604
20605
20606
20607

20609

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
%
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

25.60
36.70
7845
27O
27:10
20.00
15.89
240.22
29.70
750
272.20
750
12.00
1,066.20
%%,510.10
2,648.46
2%0.00
96756
572.26
81%.98
1,958.31
59.75
942.10
250.00
1,245.41
25.00
247.00
58717

500.00
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20611

20612
20613
20614
20615
20616
20617
20618
20619
20621

20625
20626
20627
20628
20629
20630
20631

20632
206%%
206%4
20635
206%6
20637
206%8
206%9
20640
20641

20642
20643

20644
20645

20646
20647
20648
20649
20650
20651
20652
2065%
20654
20655
20657
20658
20659
20660
20661
20662
20663
20664
20665
20667

6"9’4}'99’U*éheh&&%@@9999&@9&@%&&@9%9’&9'

6%%@9%&&%@@96’%@6@9&9

4%1.20
1144414
1646
68.02
704.00
12,747.50
195.00
828.85
173.10
300.00
1,594.61
8.00
1,%47.86
8.50
905.76
53%.85
2,097.78
2,575.00
189.69
9445
78.92
4,%80.00
685.24
5,%84.10
1,767.20
896.00
154.95
447.09
1,500.00
6,184.16
13047

%06.%6
57500
3442
%,%576.88
7,509.2%
25.00
5172
241.7%
74.90
8%2.51
8.00
676.20..
" 750
<\ L5644t
155.00
L9
(7597
7.50
1,260.00

169,865.00

289,061.25
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6/01/12

CHECK NO.

i

20355
21816
22168
22237
22270

22343

P/R OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER -PAY360-
ALL OUTSTANDING CHECKS SELECTED

EMPLOYEE NAME
ARNOLD, MALLARY BETH
CARRASCO, NEREIDA
CARRASCO, NEREIDA
CARRASCO, NEREIDA
WIDNER, WILLIAM BRADY
CARRASCO, NEREID.

22344 / 6/01/2012

22350
22351
22352
22353
22354
22355
22356

821 JEFFEE DR
4:46 PM
CHECK DATE CHECK AMOUNT EMPLOYEE#
6/17/2011 195.40 300
2/24/2012 576.66 35
4/20/2012 556.26 3s
5/04/2012 573.30 35
5/18/2012 402.83 322
5/18/2012 558.13 35
6/01/2012 Tre79.17 78 2.3
6/01/2012 1,264.96 300
01/2012 1,114.33 353
1/2012 1,486.94 995
1,529.85 153
6/01 1,741.54 845
6/01/20 1,958.76 997
6/01/2012 163.68 660
6/01/2012 928.29
6/01/2012
6/01/2012
6/01/2012 1,2
6/01/2012
6/01/2012 705.7
6/01/2012 441.68 28
6/01/2012 567.66 110
6/01/2012 733.01
6/01/2012 1,287.09
6/01/2012 1,124.26
6/01/2012 96.88
6/01/2012 ,191.
6/01/2012
6/01/2012
6/01/2012
6/01/2012
6/01/2012
6/01/2012 /
6/01/2012 /  1,234.10
6/01/2012/ 465.55
6/01/20x2 467.49 108
6/01/2012 1,387.41 763
6/01/2012 518.92 444
6/04/2012 2,204.38 661
6/01/2012 664.58 333
701/2012 1,320.65 787
6/01/2012 737.38 205
758.46 643
6/01/2012 704.35 740
6/01/2012 492.34 306
6/01/2012 702.10 994
6/01/2012 567.26 209
6/01/2012 704.22 216
6/01/2012 658.89 105
6/01/2012 714.52 220
6/01/2012 1,174.78 852
6/01/2012 498.53 589
6/01/2012 540.69 207
6/01/2012 494.41 218
6/01/2012 678.83 222

DONNA M.
ARNOLD, MALLARY BETH

RELL, JONNIE D.
VES, SUE ANN
'LEWIS, MERRILEE ANN
TAYLOR, JONI LYNNE
VALERIO, PEGGY R.
DAWSON, KATHLEEN
PEREZ, CHRISTINA J.
RASCO, LONNIE
SALINAS, TONI
ARNOLD, SHEILA GAY

BLACKBURN, SHANNA SHEA
ROWN, CHARLOTTE L.
ON, LINDA

BRAZELL, DANYELLE LANETT
BUSTAMANTE, YAS!
ESPARZA, JESSICA
KOHANEK, HEATH
MANCHA, JOSE M.
VELASQUEZ, GENIVA HEREDIA
NEBOH, STELLA Zungum
ALEXANDER, LADONNA L
BALLARD, JAMARSHA R.
BLAND, DONNA ANGELINE
COMPTON, FELICIA G.
DUNLAP, JOANNE DENIECE
GRAVES, SANDRA N.

LONG, RIKKI LYNN
PERCIFIELD, JANA
SERBANTEZ, ANNETTE
SOLTERO, NAOMI

HASTON, KATHY J.

LETT, JENNIFER LYNN
MILLER, LACOSTA POOL
ROBINSON, ALECIA

PAGE 1
ALL COMPANIES SELECTED

07-23-2012



07-23-2012

821 JEFFEE DR P/R OUTSTANDING CHECK REGISTER -PAY360- PAGE 2
6/01/12 4:46 PM ALL OUTSTANDING CHECKS SELECTED ALL COMPANIES SELECTED
CHECK NO. CHECK DATE CHECK AMOUN' EMPLOYEE# EMPLOYEE NAME

22357 ( 6/01/2012 A4 658  FLYNN, ELIDIA G.

22358 (15 882 JUAREZ, JOSEFINA L
22359 .59 330 RIOS, CORINA GOMEZ
22360 .56 925  QUIROZ, MARTHA JAQUEZ
22361 ,282.51 517  ADAMS, MELANIE ALANE
22362  6/01/201 762.19 826  FUQUA, DEBBIE D.

22363 6/01/2012 788.71 885 NORMAN, CHARLOTTE K.
22364  6/01/2012 710.87 853  MORALES, RICKY R.
22365 6/01/201 810.26 106  LUJAN, YSENIA ARANDA
22366  6/01/2042 861.83 770  RUSHING, MICHELLE
22367 .87 301  ARMSTRONG, PEGGY J
22368 .02 620  GONZALEZ, LORENA URIAS
22369 888  LARA, LUCERO A.

22370 109  MORALES, YARAVY FATIMA
22371 405  NARANJO, BELINDA

22372 226  SOLTERO, JEHNIFER SHEAN

6/01/2012
2237 6/01/2012 556.26 35  CARRASCO, NEREIDA
2237, 6/01/2012 700.74 147  PEREZ, JEANETTE
223/6 6/01/2012 3,705.01 154  DARLING, AMANDA
22477 6/01/2012 3,809.04 102 MACFARLANE, MICHELLE

248 BUSTAMANTE, ANTONIA

** END OF REPORT 71,114.37

07-23-2012

seconded by
seconded by

and

Neal
Wolf and

made by Commissioner
made by Commissioner
Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson

Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
None

Agenda item regarding request of Sheriff to hire jailer for Winkler County
None

Law Enforcement to fill vacancy was not needed at this time.

A motion was
Commissioner Thompson to table appointing presiding judges and alternate

A motion was
Commissioner Carpenter to approve Pipeline Construction and Indemnity
County Road 201; which motion became an order of the Court upon the

Contract between Winkler County and Plains Marketing for road bore on
following vote:

judges for each voting precinct and setting salaries and voting places; which

motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes:
Noes:
Ayes:
Noes:
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Loy
',

County Road Number

Precinct Number

PIPELINE CONSTRUCTION
AND
INDEMNITY CONTRACT

State of Texas
County of Winkler

Comes now Winkler County Commissioners” Court, by and through The Honorable Bonnie
Leck, County Judge, and Plains Marketing Applicant, which makes this a contract governing
the installation of a 6” crude oil pipeline, and in support of same, the parties make the following
agreements and covenants:

1. The parties to this Agreement are Winkler County, Texas and Plains Marketing.
Winkler County agrees to grant (Pipeline Company Name) at their expense, the right to
construct (i.e. road crossing for 30” pipeline) at County Road 201.
31°45°45.749"N
103°10.441”W

2. CONDITIONS

When Applicant installs a Facility in the crossing area, the following terms and
conditions shall apply:

a. Applicant shall comply with all requirements of the Texas Underground Facility
Damage and Safety Act, Section 251, et seq. Texas Utilities Code, and assumes
all risks and liabilities pursuant to that Section.

b. Applicant shall bury said pipeline to a depth consistent with the Odessa District of
the Texas Department of Transportation requirements from easement to easement.

c. Applicant shall install and maintain suitable buried markers indicating the
location of Applicant’s Facility in the crossing area.

d. Applicant shall carry out all work in the crossing area in a proper and diligent
manner and in accordance with good engineering and construction practices.

e. Applicant shall notify Winkler County 48 hours prior to the commencement of
any ground disturbance within 30 feet of Winkler County’s easement to enable a
field representative to locate and identify the limits of Winkler County’s road
easements.

f. During its operations pursuant to the Agreement, Applicant shall have available at
the crossing area a copy of this Agreement approved by Winkler County
Commissioners’ Court.

g. Applicant shall ensure that the work is carried out in accordance with the
technical details that are set out in its request for permission that have been
accepted by Winkler County and in accordance with the Location Plan and
Profile.

h. The Applicant shall inform its contractors of their responsibilities regarding any
construction or installation of a facility subject to this Agreement.

i. When necessary to protect the public, the Applicant shall fence or barricade the
area around the excavation and shall erect such warning signs as required.

J. Applicant shall ensure that the weight of any equipment crossing over Winkler
County roads will not cause any damage to said roads. Applicant shall, if
requested by Winkler County field representative, ramp the crossing area during
any such crossing of equipment.

k. Applicant shall physically support ' Winkler County bridges, culvert crossings and
road easements as required, or as directed by Winkler County, while any work is
being carried out hereunder.

1. Applicant shall cover any Winkler County road or easement damage with such
quantity and quality of backfill material as is specified by Winkler County ficld
representative prior to the Applicant commencing backfilling operations.

m. Applicant shall, as soon as it is reasonably practical after the completion of
Applicant’s work in the crossing area, restore the surface of the crossing of the

Road Bore Page 1
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County Road Numbet Zoi

Precinct Number _ *~

area as closely as is practical to the condition in which it existed immediately
prior to the work being commenced.

n. In the case of damage to Applicant’s Facility in the crossing area or other
emergency, Applicant shall commence the necessary work and shall forthwith
give to Winkler County’s field representative verbal notice of such damage or
other emergency and of the necessary work to be conducted, and shall forthwith
give written notice to Winkler County.

0. The whole of the cost of the work with respect to Applicant’s facility in the
crossing area shall be borne by Applicant.

p. Applicant shall be liable for and shall pay all taxes, rates and assessments of every
description whatsoever that may be imposed by any lawful authority by reason of
the presence of Applicant’s facility in the crossing area, or by reason of this
Agreement or of anything done by Applicant pursuant to this Agreement.
Applicant shall indemnify Winkler County from and against all such taxes, rates
and assessments.

q. The costs associated with the location and identification of Plains Marketing’s
pipelines or the supervision or monitoring of work in the crossing area shall not
be charged to the Applicant for short term work. However, if Applicant’s work
extends past three (3) working days, these extended costs, including the first three
(3) days, will be charged to the Applicant.

r. Applicant shall, except in cases of emergency, provide three (3) working days’
notice to Winkler County prior to commencement of construction or installation
of the facility.

3. REMEDY ON DEFAULT

In the case of default by Applicant in carrying out any of the provisions of this
Agreement, Winkler County may give notice thereof to Applicant. If Applicant fails to
commence to remedy such default with fifteen (15) days after receipt of such notice and
diligently complete such remedy thereafter, Winkler County may take such steps as are
appropriate to remedy such default and Applicant shall be liable for and shall pay all
reasonable costs and expenses incurred by Winkler County in remedying the default.

Without restricting or limiting any other remedy which Winkler County may have against
Applicant at law or in equity or pursuant to the terms of this Agreement, in the event the
Applicant fails to comply with the terms of this Agreement, the Applicant shall pay to
Winkler County forthwith upon demand the sum of Two Thousand Five Hundred and
no/100 Dollars ($2,500.00) as liquidated damages for breach of the aforesaid covenant, it
being agreed between Applicant and Winkler County in the event of such breach are
impractical to ascertain and that the aforesaid amount is a reasonable estimate thereof.

4. FURTHER WORK

a. If, subsequent to the initial work to be undertaken by Applicant for its facility,
either Winkler County or Applicant desires to undertake any work in the crossing
area, this Agreement shall be deemed to grant consent to that party, and the
provisions of this Agreement shall apply mutatis muntandis to all subsequent
work undertaken by either party.

b. Notwithstanding the foregoing, installation of any facility other than those
covered by this Agreement, shall require a separate crossing agreement.

¢. Notwithstanding the foregoing, if emergency work is required by either party, that
party shall commence the necessary work and shall forthwith give the other
party’s field representative verbal notice of the emergency and necessary work,
and shall forthwith give written notice hereof.

5. LIABILITY AND INDEMNITY

Applicant shall
a. be liable to Winkler County for all loss, damages and expenses which Winkler
County may suffer, sustain, pay or incur by reason of any matter or thing arising
out of or attributable to any act or omission of Applicant, its servants, agents,

Road Bore Page 2
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County Road Number 2o/
Precinct Number _ %/

contractors or employees in respect of Applicant’s use of the crossing area or by
reason of this Agreement, and in addition,

b. indemnify Winkler County against all actions, proceedings, claims, demands and
costs which may be brought against or suffered by Winkler County or which it
may sustain, pay or incur by reason of any matter or thing arising out of or
attributable to any act or omission of Applicant, its servants, agents, contractors or
employees in respect of Applicant’s construction, use and maintenance of the
crossing area or by reason of this Agreement.

6. ASSIGNMENT

Neither party shall assign or transfer this Agreement or the rights and privileges hereby
granted without the written consent of the other party first had and obtained and such
consent shall not be unreasonably withheld. Together with any request for such consent,
the Assignor shall provide the other party with the Assignee’s written confirmation that
the Assignee is familiar with the terms of this Agreement and agrees to be bound by the
terms of this Agreement.

7. Winkler County does not presume to permit the placement of said line on private land or
State highway, and its permission granted hereunder only extends to that portion of said
line which travels within the easement of the County Road in Exhibit A.

8. Plains Marketing hereby certifies that they hold superior title to either the mineral or fee
simple estate in the properties across which said pipeline shall travel, or are beneficiaries
of contract with the property owners entitling the Applicant to construct and place said
line. Upon request, the Applicant will provide proof of such contractual agreement or
other legal right to place the pipeline upon ground adjacent to the County right of way.

9. Plains Marketing hereby agrees to indemnify and save harmless Winkler County, from
any liability or damages the County may suffer as the result of the construction, use,
maintenance, placement or failure of the pipeline which is the claims, demands, costs or
judgments against the County arising out of subject of this Agreement. The indemnity
herein provided shall extend from the date of this Agreement until such date as the line is
removed and the site is inspected and approved by the County after said removal.

10. If the County, in the enforcement of any part of this Agreement, shall incur necessary
expenses, or become obligated to pay attorneys’ fees or court costs, Plains Marketing
agrees to reimburse the County for such expenses, attorneys’ fees, or costs within sixty
(60) days after receiving written notice from the County of the incurring of such
expenses, attorneys’ fees, costs or obligations.

11. Should Plains Marketing fail to pay the County within the sixty (60) day period referred
to in the foregoing paragraph, Plains Marketing agrees to pay interest at the rate of
eighteen (18) percent per annum or the maximum legal rate permitted by law on the
necessary expenses or costs incurred by the County in the enforcement of this contract or
on any sums. Plains Marketing is obliged to pay with respect to the matter to which
indemnity is given by this contract, from the date such expenses or costs are incurred, or
such sums are paid by the County.

12. The parties agree that the venue for any cause of action filed to enforce or involve the
subject matter of this contract shall be in Winkler County, Texas.

Road Bore Page 3
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County Road Number 2ol

v

Precinct Number _

Entry into this contract by the County was authorized by official act of the Winkler
County Commissioners’ Court taken during a meeting which occurred on the day

of

SIGNED AND ENTERED INTO on this the day of

Vermeer

Do not use or rely upon this ATLAS Bore Planner for avoidance of underground utilities.

,20___, the minutes of which duly reflect the same.

, 20

WINKLER COUNTY

By

Bonnie Leck

Winkler County Judge

PLAINS MARKETING

v Bt

Printed Name_/Zronnbrn/ ftins

Title_sovs/ Sepenstse

Address :

; = Ske,

7X. 78 ns

Telephone_g32 - A2/ 2% 0 b

Cellular Telephone_¢72- 559 /¢%

Fax_ Y32- LS-08%/

W

@%ﬂsmm

V3.2

ir

’ Utility locations and the planned bore path displayedin the ATLAS Bore Planner
consideredestimates until exact locations are determinedby the user. When the actual boring
operation approaches the estimatedlocations of undergroundutility installations, the exact

must be

\_Iocations must be determinedby safe and acceptable means. OHSA CFR 29 1926.651.

Job:  Plains CR 201.vd3

Machine: D36x50 Il 15ft
Date: July 6, 2012
Minimum Cover: 0.0"

Longitude: 0° 0' 0.000000"
Latitude: 0° 0' 0.000000"
Bearing: 0°

Elevation: 0"

Entry Angle: -5.5%

Setup Distance: 0.00'
Setup Left/Right:  0.00

Notes

Bore under county road 201 and install 6" line pipe.

Rod

Rod Length:  15.00'
Diameter: 2.6"
Bend: 145.51
Quantity: 7

Entry Point Offset: 0.0"

Pilot Bit: 5.0"
Reamer: 10.0"

Pilot Hole Volume: 97 gallons

Backreamed Hole Volume:

388 gallons

Pilot Hole Mud Volume: 97 gallons

Backreamer Mud Volume:

388 gallons

Total Mud Volumes: 485 gallons
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Vermeer ﬁ e PLANNER

Do not use or rely upon this ATLAS Bore Planner for avoidance of underground ufilities.
. % 3 = - — -

L)

Plains CR 201 - D36x50 If 15t July 8, 2012 8:36:39 pm

Page 2/:

Vermeer @ PLANNER

Do not use or rely upon this ATLAS Bore Planner for avoidance of underground utilities.

Plan
Rod Length  Dist. Depth LR Pitch Azimuth  ActDepth ActLUR  ActPitch
ft ft _ fthin ft % % ftfin it %
1 15.00 14.97 510" 0.00 6.1 0.0
2 30.00 29.96 6’8" 0.00 1.2 0.0
3 | 4500 449 g1" 0.00 0.8 0.0 T
| s  60.00 59.96 81" 000 | -09 0.0
5 7500 |  74.96 65" | 0.0 36 0.0 R
3 90.00 8993 64" | 000 61 | 00
7 95.08 500 & | 000 &1 | 00

A motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by
Commissioner Neal to approve Statement of Agreement between West Texas
Centers and Winkler County for period of September 01, 2012 through August 31,
2013; which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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STATEMENT OF AGREEMENT
BETWEEN
WEST TEXAS CENTERS
AND
WINKLER COUNTY COMMISSIONER’S COURT

Kermit, Texas

September 1, 2012

In order to assure the accessibility of mental health and intellectual and developmental
disability services when needed by any resident of Winkler County at a cost prohibitive
to none, as authorized under the Texas Mental Health Mental Retardation Act (Article
5547-201 section 1.01 a., b,, c., d., e., the Commissioner’s Court of Winkler County (the
County) enters into this agreement with West Texas Centers (the Center).

THE COUNTY AGREES TO:

1.

W

Provide funds to the Center totaling SIX THOUSAND DOLLARS
(86,000.00) per year to assist in maintaining the operation of the Winkler
County Mental Health Center. This amount shall be paid to the Center in
twelve (12) monthly payments of FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS ($500.00).
Payments will be made to the Center in care of the Chief Financial Officer at
409 Runnels, Big Spring, TX 79720.

Furnish an office suitable for the efficient operation of the Winkler County
Mental Health Center. This shall include post office box, telephones and all
other utilities.

Furnish general office equipment and supplies for the Center.

Allow the center to supervise and administer mental health and intellectual
and developmental disability services in compliance with standards set forth
by Texas Administrative Code, the Health and Human Services Commission,
Department of Aging and Disability Services, Department of State Health
Services, Mental Health Community Standards and Rules of the
Commissioner.

Register any complaints or questions through the Chief Executive Officer.

THE CENTER AGREES TO:

1.

Provide sufficient staff to offer mental health and intellectual and
developmental disability services in Winkler County. Services will be in
compliance with the standards set forth by Texas Administrative Code, the
Health and Human Services Commission, Department of Aging and Disability
Services, Department of State Health Services, Mental Health Community
Standards and Rules of the Commissioner.

Winkler County Agreement 1

FY13
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2. To continually promote and upgrade communications and services allowing
both the community and the Center to offer better services to citizens and
consumers.

3. Furnish all staff training, travel expenses, postage, medications, medical
equipment and medical supplies.

IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

1. The term for this agreement will be for a period of twelve months beginning
September 1, 2012 and terminating August 31, 2013. Subsequently, a review
will be conducted annually for the purpose of making revisions that might be
required. Either party may request an additional review of this agreement at

any time.

2. The contract shall renew on an annual basis subject to approval by the
Commissioner’s Court of Winkler County and West Texas Centers.

3: Fees charged and collected from consumers for services shall be retained by
the center. No consumer is refused services solely on an inability to pay.

4. This agreement may be canceled by either party by giving written notice to

the other party thirty (30) days in advance.

Signed this day of , 2012,

WEST TEXAS CENTERS

Shelley Sgjth, LMSW
West Texas Centers
Chief Executive Officer

We, the Commissioners Court of Winkler County have reviewed the Statement of
Agreement with West Texas Centers and do hereby approve as evidenced by
signature.

WINKLER COUNTY

By:
Winkler County Judge
Bonnie Leck for
Winkler County Commissioners Court

Winkler County Agreement 2
FY13

A motion was made by Commissioner Thompson and seconded by
Commissioner Neal to approve Full Service Maintenance Agreements with Total
Office Solution of West Texas and Winkler County for the period of July 01, 2012
to June 30, 2013 and payment in the total amount of $720.00 from budgeted
funds as follows:

1. Sheriff's Office — Xerox CopyCentre C20; contract
base rate charge of $240.00; and

2. Law Library — Xerox CopyCentre C123/C128; contract
base rate charge of $480.00,

which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to accept funds in the amount of $4,250.00 from Texas
Department of Transportation for TXDOT RAMP grant to repair airport lights at
Winkler County Airport; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:
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Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Thompson and seconded by
Commissioner Carpenter to approve Lone Star Public Interlocal Cooperation
Association Il Agreement between Winkler County and other political
subdivisions of the State of Texas for health insurance products, related services
and benefits and/or administrative services for an initial term of three (3) years
effective October 01, 2012, and authorize County Judge to sign Agreement and
Certificate; which motion became an order of the Court upon the following
vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

LONE STAR PUBLIC INTERLOCAL COOPERATION ASSOCIATION IT
AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made and entered into by and between three or more of the following political
subdivisions of the State of Texas: (hereinafter referred to as POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS): Crane
County, Jeff Davis County, Loving County, Martin County, Martin County Hospital District, McCamey
County Hospital District, Pecos County, Permian General Hospital, Rankin County Hospital District,
Reeves County Hospital District, Terrell County, Ward County, Ward Memorial Hospital, Winkler
County, and Permian Basin Community Centers for Mental Health and Mental Retardation, Crane
County Hospital District, City of Coahoma, City of Iraan, County of Winkler.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the political subdivisions, who purchase: (1) group health coverage; (2) services for
administration of health benefits; and/or (3) related health, life, disability or similar benefits for their
employees from various insurers, TPAs, hospital service corporations and health maintenance
organizations;

WHEREAS, the POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS desire to combine their resources in order to organize
and administer a cooperative purchasing program, either jointly or singularly, to obtain better access and
selection of products and/or services. The cooperative program will be called the Lone Star Public
Interlocal Cooperation Association II - Select (referred to as “The Association™);

WHEREAS, the POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS intend to conform to this Agreement with Chapter 791
of the Texas Government Code, more commonly known as the “Interlocal Cooperation Act”;

NOW THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the mutual promises, considerations and undertakings
herein set forth it is agreed as follows:

L

The POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS agree to organize and administer a purchasing program for insurance
products, related services and benefits, and/or administrative services for each SUBDIVISION, either
singularly, or in combination with one or more other SUBDIVISIONS, as follows:

a. For a minimum of three (3) years, the term of this Agreement and withdrawal by any
POLITICAL SUBDIVISION during the initial three (3) year period will be subject to a
penalty as prescribed by the Board of Directors. This Agreement is also subject to
automatic renewal at the end of the initial three (3) year term for an additional three (3)
years, and subject to the right of any POLITICAL SUBDIVISION to withdraw on sixty
(60) days notice before the end of the initial three (3) year term. This Agreement will be

1 5/14
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effective on . The Board of Directors may upon a majority vote, extend the
term of this Agreement beyond six years.

b. The Board of Directors will have authority to adopt rules which are necessary and
appropriate to promote and preserve the objectives of the Association. The Board of
Directors will consist of the designated official of each entity. The Board of Directors
will supervise the performance of this contract, research the market, and may, if needed,
select a consultant, broker or administrator. The Board will consult with and make
reports and recommendations to the Board of Trustees for each POLITICAL
SUBDIVISION, administer the program, prepare and file periodic reports with each
Board of Trustees from each Subdivision. The POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS may agree
to utilize a common consultant, administrator or broker but, in such events, shall
individually enter into a contractual agreement with said person(s) or entities. The
payment of monies for the cost of such insurance and/or services will be the
responsibility of the Subdivision and will be made directly to the proper entity by each
Subdivision. The Board of Directors will not have any direct control over the operations
of the POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS or its personnel, but are to advise and make
recommendations to the Board of Trustees of each POLITICAL SUBDIVISION.

¢. The Board of Directors will serve without compensation, and will meet at least quarterly
each year on dates convenient to the Board of Directors. The Board, by majority vote,
will elect a Chairman to call and conduct meetings in accordance with the Roberts Rules
of Order, Newly Revised. The business of the Board of Directors will be conducted by a
majority of the Directors (or their assignee) who make up the Board of Directors.

d. Each POLITICAL SUBDIVISION will make all payments in a timely fashion (within
thirty (30) days of each billing) directly to the billing entity from current revenues
available to POLITICAL SUBDIVISION. Each subdivision is responsible only for the
billing(s) for their employees and dependents.

(H The responsibilities to the individual employees of the POLITICAL SUBDIVISION will
rest with the Board of Trustees of each POLITICAL SUBDIVISION. The Association
will bear no direct responsibility to any employee (or dependent) of any particular
Subdivision.

f. There will not be any fee payment from one member of this Agreement to another for the
performance of functions under this contract. Each POLITICAL SUBDIVISION will
provide reimbursement on a participation basis for actual out of pocket expenses of the
Association, as provided in (g) below.

g. The Board of Directors has authority, by majority vote, to admit or dismiss political
subdivisions into or out of the Association. The Board of Directors will further have the

2 6/14

07-23-2012



07-23-2012

authority, by majority vote, to retain legal counsel, to initiate legal proceedings, and to
pay costs and attorneys’ fees in a pursuance of any expenses of the Association. All
expenses of the Association will be borne on a participation basis based upon a formula
determined by the Board which will use a method based on the number of participating
employees.

h. It is contemplated by the POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS that one or more of the
POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS listed above may elect not to participate. The Association
may operate with as few as three POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS participating.

L Each POLITICAL SUBDIVISION will provide all information as may be needed or
required for the operation and administration of this Agreement.

II.

This Agreement may be terminated by any party upon sixty (60) days written notice before the end of
the three (3) year initial term, delivered by hand or U.S. Certified Mail to the other POLITICAL
SUBDIVISIONS of its intention to withdraw, subject to any withdrawal penalty as prescribed by the
Board of Directors, and provided all sums owing by the withdrawing POLITICAL SUBDIVISION are
paid in full up to the effective date of the withdrawal.

This Agreement may be dissolved by consent of a majority of Boards of Trustees of the POLITICAL
SUBDIVISIONS provided, however, all contracts, agreements, etc. with third persons would still be in
effect unless termination is permitted by such contracts, agreements, etc. The Chairman will use every

means to coordinate an orderly dissolution and will receive the advice and support of the Board of
Directors.

Amendment of this Agreement will be in writing and effective upon approval of a majority of the Board
of Directors.

This Interlocal Agreement is authorized by the governing body of all POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS as
evidenced by the Resolutions of the POLITICAL SUBDIVISIONS, all of which are incorporated herein
by reference for all purposes and evidenced by the signatures below.

The parties hereby have executed this Agreement in multiple counterparts this the day of

; 2012.

3 7/14
COUNTY OF WINKLER
BY:
Name
Title
CERTIFICATE

The Undersigned, authorized representative of County of Winkler hereby certifies that the foregoing is
a true and correct copy of resolutions which were duly adopted by the Board of Trustees
(Commissioner’s Court) on the day of , 2012, to be effective on the
, and that said resolutions have not been in any wise amended,
rescinded or revoked, and are in full force and effect as of the date hereof.

WITNESS my hand of the Political Subdivision this day of ,2012.
Date Signature
Title
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A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve Resolution adopting the Association
Agreement known as Lone Star Public Interlocal Cooperation Association I
Agreement and designating a director of the Association; which motion
became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

Winkler County Commissioners’ Court

Resolution

WHEREAS, the County of Winkler previously adopted an employee benefit plan, which
provided for one or more of the following:

1) medical expense benefits;

2) life insurance;

3) accidental death and dismemberment benefit;
4) dental benefits;

5) short term disability benefits;

6) long term disability benefits;

7) vision care benefits; wellness programs;

8) cafeteria plan administration;

9) specified iliness benefits; and

10) other employee benefits.

WHEREAS, Winkler County Commissioners’ Court has determined that it is the best interest of
Winkler County and its employees to join in an Interlocal cooperation agreement with other political
subdivisions, namely the Lone Star Interlocal Cooperation Association — Select (Association).

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that effective October 1, 2012, Winkler
County Commissioners’ Court does hereby adopt the Association Agreement attached hereto as Exhibit A
which has been examined by members of the Winkler County Commissioners’ Court; and

RESOLVED, the Winkler County Commissioners’ Court hereby designates Bonnie Leck,
Winkler County Judge, as a director of the Association and authorizes him or her to act on behalf of
Winkler County and as a director of the Association; and

RESOLVED, that the designee is hereby authorized and directed to execute any and all
documents and to take whatsoever actions necessary to appropriate or facilitate the purposes of the
Association.

The above Resolution is adopted this the 23" day of July, 2012.

N N

Bonnie Leck
Winkler County Judge

J.R. CarpZter

Commigsioner Precinct One

Robbie Wolf

Commissioner Precinct T

- 77
\
gher Precinct Four

: AR
;' Shethelia Reéd

Winkler, County Clerk

A motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by
Commissioner Carpenter to approve payment in the amount of $263,361.88 to
The Bank of New York Mellon for hospital bond and interest payment from
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budgeted funds; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Thompson and seconded by
Commissioner Wolf to approve payment in the amount of $600.00 to Ramco Ol
Field Service and Construction for caliche for Precinct No. 4 from contingency
funds; which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by
Commissioner Carpenter to approve payment in the amount of $50.00 to Jerry
Phillips, State Farm Insurance for surety bond for Norma Taliaferro, Juvenile
Probation Officer, which expires August 18, 2013; which motion became an
order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by
Commissioner Neal to approve payment in the amount of $111,286.00 (County
Share $64,220.67; Hospital share $47,064.33) to Texas Association of Counties Risk
Management Pool for Property Coverage Insurance for the period of July 01,
2012 to July 01, 2013 from budgeted funds; which motion became an order of
the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to receive Monthly Report of County Treasurer; which
motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None
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WINKLER COUNTY TREASURER'S REPORT
EULONDA EVEREST

30-Jun-12

Balances $ 226,764.64

REVENUE DEPOSITS $ 1,650,424.01

LESS SERVICE CHARGE $ (70.00)

LESS BANK ERROR $ (5.00)

GL ADJ

Amount Paid
Transfer FICA $ 196,730.62
Accounts Payable $ 701,590.26
Payroll $ 348,551.51
Jury $ 630.00
Wire Transfers-CSCD $ 274.30
Wire Transfers-TCDRS
Child Support $ 611.08
Wire Transfers-Park $ 57,600.00
Tex-Pool
SUPPLIES $ 47.25
Hospital in-Out

AMOUNT TO BALANCE $ 571,078.63

$ 1,877,113.65 $ 1,877,113.65
Eulonda Everest, County Treasurer
STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF WINKLER

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the 4 day
of . July 2012
» "

Winkler County, Texas

RENEE TREA
sNPTARY PUBLIC
'ATE OF TEXAS
My Commission Expires 1-30-2015

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve HVAC project claims against the County
and pay as per list of vouchers submitted; which motion became an order of
the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Wolf and seconded by
Commissioner Neal to approve payroll; which motion became an order of the
Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve the following line item adjustment(s):
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WINKLER COUNTY
LINE ITEMS ADJUSTMENTS
JULY 23, 2012

GOLF COURSE

SALARY GREENSKEEPER 10-213-011  $ 8,920.00
CONSULTANT FEE 10-213-085 $ 3,917.00
UTILITIES 10-213-050 $ 5,003.00

AMD-CONSULTANT FEE AND UTILITIES TO SALARY GREENSKEEPER APPROVED 12/12/11

EMS

MAINTENANCE 10-236-090 $ 2,500.00

FUEL 10-236-156 $ 2,500.00
AMD-FUEL TO MAINTENANCE BLDG

EMS

SUPPLIES 10-236-030  $ 3,000.00

EQUIPMENT 10-236-080 $ 3,000.00
AMD-EQUIPMENT TO SUPPLIES

EMS

BLDG MAINTENANCE 10-236-190  $ 2,000.00

UTILITIES 10-236-050 $ 2,000.00

AMD-UTILITIES TO BLDG MAINTENANCE

EMS
BLDG INSURANCE 10-236-148 $ 100.00
LIABILITY INSURANCE 10-236-149 $ 100.00

AMD-LIABILITY INSURANCE TO BLDG INSURANCE

EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT
CODE RED 10-235-180 $ 1,300.00
SUPPLIES 10-235-130 $ 1,300.00

AMD-SUPPLIES TO CODE RED

JUVENILE PROBATION

PROF SERVICES 10-243-045 $ 1,000.00

DETENTION 10-243-087 $ 1,000.00
AMD-DETENTION TO PROF SERVICES

JUVENILE PROBATION

VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 10-243-090 $ 200.00

ELECTRIC MONITORS 10-243-330 $ 200.00
AMD-ELECTRIC MONITORS TO VEHICLE MAINTENANCE

KERMIT BARN
TELEPHONE 10-305-040 $ 1,000.00
UTILITIES 10-305-050 $ 1,000.00

AMD-UTILITIES TO TELEPHONE

07-23-2012

which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes:
Noes:

Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and

There were no budget amendments for the Court to approve at this time.

seconded by

Commissioner Thompson to receive the following Monthly Reports from County
Officials of fees earned and collected for the month of June, 2012;
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MONTHLY REPORTS
For‘the Month of J(,L,p M I lz. ”
lz,ﬂq,%,oo Date Amount
" Received
Steve Taliaferro, Co Attorney Fee(;_u Ima—%t Check T-il- j2. I-MLCK ‘ﬂ”o 00 7/12//2
Bonnie Leck, County Judge 'G)Y JW’Z&/Z @ ”00 réér’/qhz.
Patti Franks, Tax A o [}

Shethelia Reed, County Clerk

Glenda Mixon, JP Precinct #2

Sherry Terry, District Clerk

DelLynn Trammell, JP Precinct #1

George Keely, Sheriff

Steve Dunn, Probation '¥0\- -J'W‘(\.ontz % %ﬂ‘mbl 7!'0! /Z
J.R. Carpenter, Commissioner Precinct #1 9}6 EW;W

Robbie Wolf, Commissioner Precinct #2

Randy Neal, Commissioner Precinct #3

Billy Ray Thompson, Commissioner Precinct #4

Jeanna Willhelm, Auditor Investment™

Eulonda Everest, Treasurer

Lee Wilson, Constable Pct # 2

which motion became an order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motfion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to examine and approve bills over $500.00 and place
in line for payment; which motion became an order of the Court upon the
following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Thompson to approve claims against the County and pay as per
list of vouchers submitted; which motion became an order of the Court upon
the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
Noes: None

At this time the Court took a short recess and then entered into Budget
Workshop.

A motion was made by Commissioner Neal and seconded by
Commissioner Carpenter to adjourn the meeting; which motion became an
order of the Court upon the following vote:

Ayes: Commissioners Carpenter, Wolf, Neal and Thompson
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Noes: None

MINUTES approved the day of , 20

COUNTY CLERK
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